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EVENT 201 Mens/Womens Open 200m Medley Team   
072+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Loughborough Universit 072+ Loughboro Un  1:48.95GBR 1:52.09    
   Katrina Alder       29.52  
   James Broady       28.00  
   Andrew Bushell       24.50  
   Christina Roch       26.93  
2. Loughborough Universit 072+ Loughboro Un   1:49.01  1:52.15    
   Samuel Straughan       25.68  
   Laura Vertigans       32.62  
   Adam Barrett       23.20  
   Hannah Rogers       27.51  
3. Guildford City A 072+ Guildford Ct   2:05.39  2:09.00    
   Michelle Ware       33.51  
   Michael Hodgson       31.14  
   Jodie Cox       37.20  
  Sergey Mandradzhiyski       23.54  
4. Exmouth S&LSS Masters 072+ Exmouth   2:06.95  2:10.61    
   Caroline Ball       32.27  
   Ian Lang       36.33  
   Samuel Lander       29.01  
   Tara Dudley       29.34  
  Co Cambridge A 072+ Co Cambridge  DNC     
                 
                 
                 
                 
  GB Police 072+ G B Police  DQ S-1L     
   Ryan Long              
   Sara Gamble              
   Adam O'Grady              
   Claire Thorn              
  Barnet Copthall 072+ Barnet Copt DQ SA-3L     
   Lisa Dawson       36.01  
   Philip Holme              
   Lucy Tofield              
   Kevin Lief              

100+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
  GB Police 100+ G B Police  DNC     
   Hayley Bird              
   Brian Steatham              
   Aimee Ramm              
   Nigel Gaskin              
  Otter 100+ Otter  DNC     
                 
                 
                 
                 

120+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. GB Police 120+ G B Police   1:55.24  1:58.29    
   Edward Clayton       29.19  
   Brian Steatham       28.94  
   Aimee Ramm       28.72  
   Victoria Standen       28.39  
2. Romford Town 120+ Romford Town   1:57.85  2:00.97    
   Michelle Curry       33.42  
   David Ebanks       29.12  
   Dawn Palmer       30.63  
   Martin Lane       24.68  
3. Kenilworth Masters 120+ Kenilworth M   2:04.64  2:07.93    
   Alasdair Irving       31.50  
   Clare Wilkinson       35.40  
   Robert Robson       29.17  
   Melanie McWhirter       28.57  
4. City of Southampton 120+ Co South'ton   2:20.47  2:24.18    
   Robert Gilbert       31.00  
   Karen Blanchard       44.32  
   James Mactavish       29.40  
   Katherine Neustadt       35.75  
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5. Guildford City B 120+ Guildford Ct   2:34.50  2:38.58    
   Alex Hutchby       50.04  
   Jonathan Brayne       37.44  
   Christina Victor       40.29  
   Ivo Mandradzhiyski       26.73  

160+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. GB Police 160+ G B Police   2:00.72  2:03.91    
   Christopher Jones       59.05  
  Nicholas Polkinghorne     1.01.67  
   Hannah Paull              
   Delyth Cunnah       00.00  
2. Gloucester Masters 160+ Gloucester M   2:08.60  2:12.00    
   Jason Howell       30.77  
   Clare Turner       38.12  
   Peter Smith       28.24  
   Sandra-Jane Jones       31.47  
3. City of Norwich SC 160+ UEA Norwich   2:09.78  2:13.21    
   Adam Korn       33.28  
   Lynne Meale       35.76  
   Phillip Moulson       31.44  
   Jo Johnson       29.30  
4. City of Southampton 160+ Co South'ton   2:09.95  2:13.39    
   Amanda Rush       36.58  
   Martin Bennell       30.40  
   Alistair Garmendia       27.99  
   Carole Pierce       34.98  
5. Exmouth S&LSS Masters 160+ Exmouth   2:17.91  2:21.56    
   Ross Donaldson       33.80  
   Y Carpenter-Warren       40.99  
   Bryan White       31.48  
   Christa Page       31.64  

200+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Trafford Metro Max 200+ Trafford Met  2:04.76EUR 2:08.06    
   Helen Sadler       32.95  
   Neville Barton       33.43  
   Sarah Healey       28.69  
   Neil Mackinnon       29.69  
2. Nottingham Leander 200+ NottmLeander   2:11.21  2:14.68    
   Alex Thurston       28.28  
   Margaret Kelly       38.24  
   Peter Kerslake       32.06  
   Susan Arrowsmith       32.63  
3. Trafforrd Metro Build 200+ Trafford Met   2:11.49  2:14.97    
   Rachel Barton       38.25  
   Geraldine Bolton       38.29  
   Richard Symons       28.69  
   Graham Sadler       26.26  
4. RTW Masters 200+ RTW Masters   2:15.82  2:19.41    
   Deborah Park       38.60  
   Della Jenkins       36.66  
   Brian Hunt       32.32  
   Jonathan Exall       28.24  
5. St Paul's Barnes SC 200+ St P Barnes   2:19.02  2:22.70    
   Malcolm Munro       39.39  
   Elaine McDaid       40.12  
   David Brandon       30.31  
   Eleanor Thomson       29.20  
  RTW Masters 200+ RTW Masters  DNC     
   Deborah Park              
   Della Jenkins              
   Brian Hunt              
   Jonathan Exall              
  Guildford City C 200+ Guildford Ct  DNC     
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EVENT 201 Mens/Womens Open 200m Medley Team   
240+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Birmingham Masters 240+ Birmingham M   2:31.75  2:35.76    
   Trevor Clark       33.65  
   Elaine Bromwich       46.96  
   Robert Cramb       31.68  
   Pauline Cooke       39.46  
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18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Richard Spoor 20 Loughboro Un   2:05.39  2:06.95  651     27.28  1:01.05  1:35.79 
2. David Masters 18 Loughboro Un   2:09.12  2:11.27  589     26.96    59.62  1:38.29 
3. Leo Jaggs 18 Loughboro Un   2:10.07  2:12.23  576     27.34  1:00.05  1:39.58 
4. Dan Sweeney 19 Loughboro Un   2:12.41  2:14.34  550     29.50  1:04.87  1:40.26 
5. Jeremy Osborne 22 Royal Navy   2:13.88  2:14.93  542     28.26  1:02.38  1:41.05 
6. Robert Gater 24 Alsager   2:14.11  2:14.48  548     27.84  1:02.73  1:42.92 
7. Samuel Purnell 20 Bath Dolphin   2:17.61  2:19.32  493     28.58  1:03.02  1:45.27 
8. David Langston 24 Bristol Cent   2:19.32  2:19.70  489     29.49  1:05.37  1:45.47 
9. Joshua Spencer 23 Co Leeds   2:20.05  2:20.80  477     27.62  1:04.97  1:46.91 
10. Danny Baker 18 Rochford   2:20.18  2:22.51  460     29.72  1:06.88  1:47.99 
11. James Warren 22 Co Leeds   2:25.01  2:26.14  427     31.46  1:09.00  1:50.90 
12. Jack Hepburn 20 Loftus Dol   2:28.26  2:30.11  394     28.27  1:02.77  1:50.07 
13. Andrew Melville 19 Aquanauts Li   2:31.65  2:33.86  366     31.34  1:09.99  1:54.54 
14. Michael Baker 22 Rochford   2:42.88  2:44.15  301     34.01  1:17.37  2:03.77 
  Philippe Rivard 19 Loughboro Un  DNC        
  Joseph French 19 Loughboro Un  DNC        

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Leon Smith 29 Teddington   2:16.58  2:14.93  542     27.64  1:02.33  1:43.29 
2. James Edmonds 26 Severnside   2:16.68  2:16.29  526     28.87  1:02.44  1:42.65 
3. Joe Banns 25 Co Cardiff   2:17.76  2:17.76  510     28.92  1:04.06  1:45.49 
4. Neal Taylor 27 Camden Swiss   2:18.02  2:17.22  516     29.10  1:05.25  1:46.54 
5. Elias Inatty 28 Camden Swiss   2:20.39  2:19.14  495     29.21  1:04.59  1:45.90 
6. Alistair Garmendia 28 Co South'ton   2:20.77  2:19.52  491     29.76  1:05.38  1:47.28 
7. Victor Estella Perez 26 Otter   2:20.90  2:20.50  480     29.83  1:05.31  1:47.32 
8. Andrew Young 28 Camden Swiss   2:21.16  2:19.90  487     29.91  1:05.71  1:47.38 
9. Mark Billyard 27 Romford Town   2:21.80  2:20.98  476     29.53  1:08.07  1:48.79 
10. Liam Owens 26 Co Liverpool   2:23.04  2:22.63  459     29.18  1:04.59  1:48.98 
11. Liam Barnett 25 Hemel Hemp   2:25.11  2:25.11  436     29.15  1:05.06  1:49.16 
12. Darren Marr 27 Bathgate   2:27.06  2:26.21  426     29.67  1:06.94  1:50.34 
13. Tommaso Tufarelli 28 Otter   2:28.73  2:27.41  416     32.23  1:11.49  1:53.32 
14. Peter Geaves 28 Forres   2:32.08  2:30.73  389     30.62  1:11.19  1:57.29 
15. Leigh Wright 25 Bletchley   2:47.39  2:47.39  284  - - - 
  Ian Moore 28 Bath Dolphin  DQ T-5L        

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Matthew Robinson 32 Saxon Crown   2:18.65  2:15.53  535     28.67  1:04.79  1:45.00 
2. Karol Twarowski 33 Co Oxford   2:19.10  2:15.46  536     29.72  1:04.48  1:45.59 
3. Graham Cable 30 Witney   2:22.41  2:20.21  483     30.62  1:07.71  1:49.01 
4. Paul Barnard 31 Trafford Met   2:25.14  2:22.40  461     29.85  1:06.35  1:50.24 
5. Roberto Pozzi 30 Maidenhead   2:27.09  2:24.82  439     29.89  1:08.87  1:52.64 
6. William Tannahill 33 Trafford Met   2:29.23  2:25.32  434     30.62  1:10.40  1:54.11 
7. Oliver White 34 Exmouth   2:29.56  2:25.07  436     31.75  1:10.05  1:54.41 
8. Sam Chadwick 33 Godalming   2:29.72  2:25.80  430     32.33  1:11.86  1:56.45 
9. Neil Cox 33 Littled Mast   2:38.22  2:34.08  364     33.82  1:15.02  2:01.15 
10. Paul Seyde 34 Out To Swim   2:39.16  2:34.38  362     33.36  1:14.01  2:00.69 
11. Daniel Malcolm 30 Shrewsbury   2:42.55  2:40.04  325     34.35  1:17.30  2:02.07 
12. Bahram Benisi 34 Bletchley   2:45.71  2:40.74  321     32.53  1:17.15  2:08.26 
13. Richard Snow 34 Out To Swim   2:54.64  2:49.40  274  - - - 
  Geoffrey Twinning 32 Stroud Mast  DNC        

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Lee Peterson 38 Braintree   2:15.03  2:08.72  625     28.29  1:02.53  1:42.43 
2. Nigel Gaskin 35 G B Police   2:21.95  2:17.13  517     29.85  1:08.59  1:49.71 
2. Richard Symons 38 Trafford Met   2:21.95  2:15.32  538     29.84  1:06.29  1:50.21 
4. Adam Acland 36 Teddington   2:23.85  2:18.37  503     30.55  1:06.92  1:49.47 
5. Robert Robson 39 Kenilworth M   2:26.22  2:18.73  499     31.32  1:11.70  1:51.58 
6. Andrew Wheeler 35 Silver City   2:29.69  2:24.60  441     33.24  1:11.22  1:55.72 
7. Stuart McPherson 37 Silver City   2:31.33  2:24.92  438     30.69  1:09.37  1:53.83 
8. Bjorn Hoffman 37 Backwell   2:32.52  2:26.06  428     30.91  1:11.41  1:56.77 
9. Chris Hopton 37 Camden Swiss   2:32.54  2:26.08  427     31.74  1:13.85  1:59.33 
10. Andrew Allum 38 Wycombe Dist   2:32.75  2:25.62  431     33.32  1:11.84  1:58.12 
11. David Daporta Mendez 35 Out To Swim   2:34.92  2:29.65  398     33.22  1:13.08  1:59.84 
12. Gary Wraight 35 Romford Town   2:37.28  2:31.93  380     31.77  1:12.34  1:56.78 
13. Bryan White 38 Exmouth   2:37.75  2:30.38  392     32.24  1:12.54  1:57.01 
14. Leon Youngman 35 Maidenhead   2:37.78  2:32.42  376     33.91  1:12.03  2:00.21 
15. Dermot Flynn 36 Out To Swim   2:46.41  2:40.07  325  - - - 
  Stephen Mavin 37 March DQ SL-5L        
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40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Jason Howell 43 Gloucester M   2:20.14  2:10.24  603     29.56  1:05.12  1:45.45 
2. Garry Mavin 41 March   2:24.02  2:15.29  538     30.33  1:08.86  1:51.64 
3. Daniel Bullock 42 Otter   2:26.46  2:16.86  520     31.83  1:10.74  1:53.18 
4. Les Church 40 Chester Acad   2:28.86  2:20.55  480     32.18  1:10.65  1:54.92 
5. Jamie McHale 40 Co Sheffield   2:32.17  2:23.67  449     30.73  1:08.37  1:54.18 
6. David Fawkner 40 Co Coventry   2:36.28  2:27.55  415     33.44  1:13.87  2:00.71 
7. Roy McWhirter 44 Kenilworth M   2:37.42  2:25.47  433     31.22  1:11.51  2:00.27 
8. Philip Croxall 43 Colne   2:40.32  2:28.99  403     35.28  1:19.48  2:03.40 
9. David Griggs 44 Romford Town   2:41.23  2:29.00  403     33.24  1:16.57  2:03.07 
10. John O'Rourke 43 Team Luton   3:05.72  2:52.60  259  - - - 
  Roger Randall 41 Hertsmere  DQ T-6L        

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Michael Hodgson 45 Guildford Ct  2:18.55GBR 2:07.29  646     30.25  1:06.70  1:45.60 
2. Paul Brew 47 Kelly Coll   2:23.98  2:10.66  597     30.37  1:05.94  1:49.10 
3. Marcel Scholten 46 Modernians   2:24.31  2:11.78  582     29.56  1:09.03  1:49.36 
4. Steve Metcalfe 45 Trafford Met   2:25.97  2:14.11  553     30.08  1:07.57  1:50.73 
5. Mark Patterson 48 Calv Bing   2:29.75  2:15.03  541     30.86  1:10.47  1:55.55 
6. Richard Stock 45 Coalville   2:30.26  2:18.05  507     32.53  1:12.98  1:57.32 
7. Darren Beer 45 Crediton   2:31.29  2:19.00  496     32.59  1:12.46  1:56.02 
8. David Clarke 48 Wrekin Coll   2:31.52  2:16.62  523     31.54  1:11.74  1:57.15 
9. Kevin Smith 48 Co Newcastle   2:32.14  2:17.18  516     30.44  1:11.43  1:56.38 
10. Shawn Morgan 47 Reading   2:33.51  2:19.31  493     32.61  1:11.97  1:58.45 
11. Adam Korn 46 UEA Norwich   2:33.81  2:20.46  481     33.57  1:13.18  1:56.97 
12. Keith Oddy 49 Romford Town   2:39.47  2:22.83  457     33.41  1:16.03  2:01.42 
13. Matthew Grant 48 Gates &Whick   2:40.30  2:24.54  441     33.16  1:12.96  2:00.66 
14. John Snead 47 Reading   2:49.92  2:34.21  363     36.31  1:21.33  2:10.60 

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Craig Norrey 51 Camphill Ed   2:22.75  2:06.07  665     29.95  1:07.93  1:49.13 
2. Stephen Allen 52 Hull Masters   2:34.47  2:15.41  537     33.00  1:11.71  1:57.67 
3. Jonathan Hopkins 52 Co Cardiff   2:34.51  2:15.45  536     32.91  1:11.15  1:56.88 
4. David Forrest 51 Out To Swim   2:35.81  2:17.60  512     32.16  1:12.88  1:58.28 
5. Rob Arnold 52 Trafford Met   2:37.13  2:17.74  510     32.97  1:15.26  2:02.12 
6. Ian Pragnell 50 Northampton   2:39.72  2:22.07  465     33.39  1:17.92  2:02.58 
7. Ross Donaldson 50 Exmouth   2:43.91  2:25.80  430     35.47  1:15.40  2:05.83 
8. Stevan Eggleton 52 Camphill Ed   2:45.29  2:24.90  438     35.32  1:17.07  2:06.50 
9. Adam Lelean 50 Diss Otters   2:50.10  2:31.30  385     36.16  1:22.45  2:12.33 
10. Adrian Pinington 50 RTW Masters   2:53.05  2:33.92  365  - - - 
11. Mark Strakosch 51 Berkham SCen   2:55.92  2:35.36  355  - - - 
12. Patrick Allen 50 Gloucester M   2:57.61  2:37.98  338     38.35  1:20.84  2:17.46 
13. Robert Bolton 52 Trafford Met   3:02.43  2:39.92  326     41.93  1:32.31  2:22.48 
14. Graham Cawte 51 Co South'ton   3:16.67  2:53.69  254     39.54  1:31.80  2:30.96 
  Gary Thomas 51 Royal Navy  DNC        
  Gordon Belbin 50 Ulverston  DNC        
  John Anderson 53 Gloucester M DQ SL-1L        

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Simon Veale 56 Totnes   2:32.75  2:09.64  612     31.40  1:09.89  1:55.86 
2. Trevor Clark 58 Birmingham M   2:43.03  2:15.91  531     34.55  1:17.63  2:04.60 
3. Stephen Weston 57 Gloucester M   2:46.73  2:20.27  483     33.15  1:15.90  2:08.10 
4. Iain Gerrard 55 Reading   2:47.96  2:23.77  448     41.72  1:24.16  2:12.49 
5. Thomas Morrow 56 Co Oxford   2:49.81  2:24.12  445  - - - 

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Antony Meek 62 Sevenoaks   2:57.15  2:21.89  466     34.57  1:21.44  2:16.92 
2. Stuart McLellan 63 Sudbury   3:01.17  2:23.52  451     39.48  1:26.18  2:19.38 
3. Raymond Butters 61 RichmondDale   3:01.73  2:27.10  419     39.00  1:27.60  2:21.49 
4. Martin Murphy 61 Epsom Dist   3:06.49  2:30.95  387  - - - 
5. Keith Rothwell 63 Arfon Mast   3:24.59  2:42.08  313     42.11  1:39.62  2:36.02 
6. Christopher Thorp 62 Co Derby   3:27.14  2:45.91  292     38.14  1:30.22  2:32.98 
7. Leonard Phoenix 63 Stowmarket   3:29.61  2:46.05  291     47.01  1:40.28  2:43.73 
  Peter Kerslake 64 NottmLeander  DNC        
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65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Duncan McCreadie 67 Maidenhead  2:48.08GBR 2:06.86  653  - - - 
2. Derek Parr 68 Otter   3:02.80  2:16.14  528     34.92  1:26.48  2:20.80 
3. William Noble 65 Aquabears   3:17.36  2:32.76  374     35.15  1:28.56  2:30.65 
4. Peter Stephens 65 Royal Navy   3:25.72  2:39.23  330     43.46  1:39.63  2:41.89 
5. Chris Jessup 66 South Beds   3:56.38  3:00.71  226     51.18  1:48.65  2:50.60 

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. William Letch 72 Exmouth  3:02.25GBR 2:07.87  637     39.30  1:28.25  2:22.80 
2. Charles Doxat 70 Otter   3:07.41  2:15.65  534     41.84  1:32.33  2:23.52 
3. Keith Ingram 72 Birmingham M   3:08.58  2:12.31  575     39.22  1:29.91  2:24.62 
4. Michael Read 71 Brighton   3:38.10  2:35.48  354     50.84  1:50.20  2:54.91 
  David Hall 70 Witney DQ SL-5L        

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
  John Anderson 75 Trafford Met  DQ T-3L        

80/84 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
  Edward Askew 80 Chichester  DNC        
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Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Craig Norrey 51 Camphill Ed   2:22.75  2:06.07  665     29.95  1:07.93  1:49.13 
2. Duncan McCreadie 67 Maidenhead   2:48.08  2:06.86  653  - - - 
3. Richard Spoor 20 Loughboro Un   2:05.39  2:06.95  651     27.28  1:01.05  1:35.79 
4. Michael Hodgson 45 Guildford Ct   2:18.55  2:07.29  646     30.25  1:06.70  1:45.60 
5. William Letch 72 Exmouth   3:02.25  2:07.87  637     39.30  1:28.25  2:22.80 
6. Lee Peterson 38 Braintree   2:15.03  2:08.72  625     28.29  1:02.53  1:42.43 
7. Simon Veale 56 Totnes   2:32.75  2:09.64  612     31.40  1:09.89  1:55.86 
8. Jason Howell 43 Gloucester M   2:20.14  2:10.24  603     29.56  1:05.12  1:45.45 
9. Paul Brew 47 Kelly Coll   2:23.98  2:10.66  597     30.37  1:05.94  1:49.10 
10. David Masters 18 Loughboro Un   2:09.12  2:11.27  589     26.96    59.62  1:38.29 
11. Marcel Scholten 46 Modernians   2:24.31  2:11.78  582     29.56  1:09.03  1:49.36 
12. Leo Jaggs 18 Loughboro Un   2:10.07  2:12.23  576     27.34  1:00.05  1:39.58 
13. Keith Ingram 72 Birmingham M   3:08.58  2:12.31  575     39.22  1:29.91  2:24.62 
14. Steve Metcalfe 45 Trafford Met   2:25.97  2:14.11  553     30.08  1:07.57  1:50.73 
15. Dan Sweeney 19 Loughboro Un   2:12.41  2:14.34  550     29.50  1:04.87  1:40.26 
16. Robert Gater 24 Alsager   2:14.11  2:14.48  548     27.84  1:02.73  1:42.92 
17. Leon Smith 29 Teddington   2:16.58  2:14.93  542     27.64  1:02.33  1:43.29 
18. Jeremy Osborne 22 Royal Navy   2:13.88  2:14.93  542     28.26  1:02.38  1:41.05 
19. Mark Patterson 48 Calv Bing   2:29.75  2:15.03  541     30.86  1:10.47  1:55.55 
20. Garry Mavin 41 March   2:24.02  2:15.29  538     30.33  1:08.86  1:51.64 
21. Richard Symons 38 Trafford Met   2:21.95  2:15.32  538     29.84  1:06.29  1:50.21 
22. Stephen Allen 52 Hull Masters   2:34.47  2:15.41  537     33.00  1:11.71  1:57.67 
23. Jonathan Hopkins 52 Co Cardiff   2:34.51  2:15.45  536     32.91  1:11.15  1:56.88 
24. Karol Twarowski 33 Co Oxford   2:19.10  2:15.46  536     29.72  1:04.48  1:45.59 
25. Matthew Robinson 32 Saxon Crown   2:18.65  2:15.53  535     28.67  1:04.79  1:45.00 
26. Charles Doxat 70 Otter   3:07.41  2:15.65  534     41.84  1:32.33  2:23.52 
27. Trevor Clark 58 Birmingham M   2:43.03  2:15.91  531     34.55  1:17.63  2:04.60 
28. Derek Parr 68 Otter   3:02.80  2:16.14  528     34.92  1:26.48  2:20.80 
29. James Edmonds 26 Severnside   2:16.68  2:16.29  526     28.87  1:02.44  1:42.65 
30. David Clarke 48 Wrekin Coll   2:31.52  2:16.62  523     31.54  1:11.74  1:57.15 
31. Daniel Bullock 42 Otter   2:26.46  2:16.86  520     31.83  1:10.74  1:53.18 
32. Nigel Gaskin 35 G B Police   2:21.95  2:17.13  517     29.85  1:08.59  1:49.71 
33. Kevin Smith 48 Co Newcastle   2:32.14  2:17.18  516     30.44  1:11.43  1:56.38 
34. Neal Taylor 27 Camden Swiss   2:18.02  2:17.22  516     29.10  1:05.25  1:46.54 
35. David Forrest 51 Out To Swim   2:35.81  2:17.60  512     32.16  1:12.88  1:58.28 
36. Rob Arnold 52 Trafford Met   2:37.13  2:17.74  510     32.97  1:15.26  2:02.12 
37. Joe Banns 25 Co Cardiff   2:17.76  2:17.76  510     28.92  1:04.06  1:45.49 
38. Richard Stock 45 Coalville   2:30.26  2:18.05  507     32.53  1:12.98  1:57.32 
39. Adam Acland 36 Teddington   2:23.85  2:18.37  503     30.55  1:06.92  1:49.47 
40. Robert Robson 39 Kenilworth M   2:26.22  2:18.73  499     31.32  1:11.70  1:51.58 
41. Darren Beer 45 Crediton   2:31.29  2:19.00  496     32.59  1:12.46  1:56.02 
42. Elias Inatty 28 Camden Swiss   2:20.39  2:19.14  495     29.21  1:04.59  1:45.90 
43. Shawn Morgan 47 Reading   2:33.51  2:19.31  493     32.61  1:11.97  1:58.45 
44. Samuel Purnell 20 Bath Dolphin   2:17.61  2:19.32  493     28.58  1:03.02  1:45.27 
45. Alistair Garmendia 28 Co South'ton   2:20.77  2:19.52  491     29.76  1:05.38  1:47.28 
46. David Langston 24 Bristol Cent   2:19.32  2:19.70  489     29.49  1:05.37  1:45.47 
47. Andrew Young 28 Camden Swiss   2:21.16  2:19.90  487     29.91  1:05.71  1:47.38 
48. Graham Cable 30 Witney   2:22.41  2:20.21  483     30.62  1:07.71  1:49.01 
49. Stephen Weston 57 Gloucester M   2:46.73  2:20.27  483     33.15  1:15.90  2:08.10 
50. Adam Korn 46 UEA Norwich   2:33.81  2:20.46  481     33.57  1:13.18  1:56.97 
51. Victor Estella Perez 26 Otter   2:20.90  2:20.50  480     29.83  1:05.31  1:47.32 
52. Les Church 40 Chester Acad   2:28.86  2:20.55  480     32.18  1:10.65  1:54.92 
53. Joshua Spencer 23 Co Leeds   2:20.05  2:20.80  477     27.62  1:04.97  1:46.91 
54. Mark Billyard 27 Romford Town   2:21.80  2:20.98  476     29.53  1:08.07  1:48.79 
55. Antony Meek 62 Sevenoaks   2:57.15  2:21.89  466     34.57  1:21.44  2:16.92 
56. Ian Pragnell 50 Northampton   2:39.72  2:22.07  465     33.39  1:17.92  2:02.58 
57. Paul Barnard 31 Trafford Met   2:25.14  2:22.40  461     29.85  1:06.35  1:50.24 
58. Danny Baker 18 Rochford   2:20.18  2:22.51  460     29.72  1:06.88  1:47.99 
59. Liam Owens 26 Co Liverpool   2:23.04  2:22.63  459     29.18  1:04.59  1:48.98 
60. Keith Oddy 49 Romford Town   2:39.47  2:22.83  457     33.41  1:16.03  2:01.42 
61. Stuart McLellan 63 Sudbury   3:01.17  2:23.52  451     39.48  1:26.18  2:19.38 
62. Jamie McHale 40 Co Sheffield   2:32.17  2:23.67  449     30.73  1:08.37  1:54.18 
63. Iain Gerrard 55 Reading   2:47.96  2:23.77  448     41.72  1:24.16  2:12.49 
64. Thomas Morrow 56 Co Oxford   2:49.81  2:24.12  445  - - - 
65. Matthew Grant 48 Gates &Whick   2:40.30  2:24.54  441     33.16  1:12.96  2:00.66 
66. Andrew Wheeler 35 Silver City   2:29.69  2:24.60  441     33.24  1:11.22  1:55.72 
67. Roberto Pozzi 30 Maidenhead   2:27.09  2:24.82  439     29.89  1:08.87  1:52.64 
68. Stevan Eggleton 52 Camphill Ed   2:45.29  2:24.90  438     35.32  1:17.07  2:06.50 
69. Stuart McPherson 37 Silver City   2:31.33  2:24.92  438     30.69  1:09.37  1:53.83 
70. Oliver White 34 Exmouth   2:29.56  2:25.07  436     31.75  1:10.05  1:54.41 
71. Liam Barnett 25 Hemel Hemp   2:25.11  2:25.11  436     29.15  1:05.06  1:49.16 
72. William Tannahill 33 Trafford Met   2:29.23  2:25.32  434     30.62  1:10.40  1:54.11 
73. Roy McWhirter 44 Kenilworth M   2:37.42  2:25.47  433     31.22  1:11.51  2:00.27 
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74. Andrew Allum 38 Wycombe Dist   2:32.75  2:25.62  431     33.32  1:11.84  1:58.12 
75. Ross Donaldson 50 Exmouth   2:43.91  2:25.80  430     35.47  1:15.40  2:05.83 
76. Sam Chadwick 33 Godalming   2:29.72  2:25.80  430     32.33  1:11.86  1:56.45 
77. Bjorn Hoffman 37 Backwell   2:32.52  2:26.06  428     30.91  1:11.41  1:56.77 
78. Chris Hopton 37 Camden Swiss   2:32.54  2:26.08  427     31.74  1:13.85  1:59.33 
79. James Warren 22 Co Leeds   2:25.01  2:26.14  427     31.46  1:09.00  1:50.90 
80. Darren Marr 27 Bathgate   2:27.06  2:26.21  426     29.67  1:06.94  1:50.34 
81. Raymond Butters 61 RichmondDale   3:01.73  2:27.10  419     39.00  1:27.60  2:21.49 
82. Tommaso Tufarelli 28 Otter   2:28.73  2:27.41  416     32.23  1:11.49  1:53.32 
83. David Fawkner 40 Co Coventry   2:36.28  2:27.55  415     33.44  1:13.87  2:00.71 
84. Philip Croxall 43 Colne   2:40.32  2:28.99  403     35.28  1:19.48  2:03.40 
85. David Griggs 44 Romford Town   2:41.23  2:29.00  403     33.24  1:16.57  2:03.07 
86. David Daporta Mendez 35 Out To Swim   2:34.92  2:29.65  398     33.22  1:13.08  1:59.84 
87. Jack Hepburn 20 Loftus Dol   2:28.26  2:30.11  394     28.27  1:02.77  1:50.07 
88. Bryan White 38 Exmouth   2:37.75  2:30.38  392     32.24  1:12.54  1:57.01 
89. Peter Geaves 28 Forres   2:32.08  2:30.73  389     30.62  1:11.19  1:57.29 
90. Martin Murphy 61 Epsom Dist   3:06.49  2:30.95  387  - - - 
91. Adam Lelean 50 Diss Otters   2:50.10  2:31.30  385     36.16  1:22.45  2:12.33 
92. Gary Wraight 35 Romford Town   2:37.28  2:31.93  380     31.77  1:12.34  1:56.78 
93. Leon Youngman 35 Maidenhead   2:37.78  2:32.42  376     33.91  1:12.03  2:00.21 
94. William Noble 65 Aquabears   3:17.36  2:32.76  374     35.15  1:28.56  2:30.65 
95. Andrew Melville 19 Aquanauts Li   2:31.65  2:33.86  366     31.34  1:09.99  1:54.54 
96. Adrian Pinington 50 RTW Masters   2:53.05  2:33.92  365  - - - 
97. Neil Cox 33 Littled Mast   2:38.22  2:34.08  364     33.82  1:15.02  2:01.15 
98. John Snead 47 Reading   2:49.92  2:34.21  363     36.31  1:21.33  2:10.60 
99. Paul Seyde 34 Out To Swim   2:39.16  2:34.38  362     33.36  1:14.01  2:00.69 
100. Mark Strakosch 51 Berkham SCen   2:55.92  2:35.36  355  - - - 
101. Michael Read 71 Brighton   3:38.10  2:35.48  354     50.84  1:50.20  2:54.91 
102. Patrick Allen 50 Gloucester M   2:57.61  2:37.98  338     38.35  1:20.84  2:17.46 
103. Peter Stephens 65 Royal Navy   3:25.72  2:39.23  330     43.46  1:39.63  2:41.89 
104. Robert Bolton 52 Trafford Met   3:02.43  2:39.92  326     41.93  1:32.31  2:22.48 
105. Daniel Malcolm 30 Shrewsbury   2:42.55  2:40.04  325     34.35  1:17.30  2:02.07 
106. Dermot Flynn 36 Out To Swim   2:46.41  2:40.07  325  - - - 
107. Bahram Benisi 34 Bletchley   2:45.71  2:40.74  321     32.53  1:17.15  2:08.26 
108. Keith Rothwell 63 Arfon Mast   3:24.59  2:42.08  313     42.11  1:39.62  2:36.02 
109. Michael Baker 22 Rochford   2:42.88  2:44.15  301     34.01  1:17.37  2:03.77 
110. Christopher Thorp 62 Co Derby   3:27.14  2:45.91  292     38.14  1:30.22  2:32.98 
111. Leonard Phoenix 63 Stowmarket   3:29.61  2:46.05  291     47.01  1:40.28  2:43.73 
112. Leigh Wright 25 Bletchley   2:47.39  2:47.39  284  - - - 
113. Richard Snow 34 Out To Swim   2:54.64  2:49.40  274  - - - 
114. John O'Rourke 43 Team Luton   3:05.72  2:52.60  259  - - - 
115. Graham Cawte 51 Co South'ton   3:16.67  2:53.69  254     39.54  1:31.80  2:30.96 
116. Chris Jessup 66 South Beds   3:56.38  3:00.71  226     51.18  1:48.65  2:50.60 
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18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Kathryn Willis 20 Loughboro Un   2:19.90  2:21.64  680     30.37  1:04.41  1:47.04 
2. Grace Archer 20 Loughboro Un   2:21.47  2:23.23  658     31.28  1:07.69  1:49.69 
3. Aisha Thornton 21 Loughboro Un   2:23.31  2:24.77  637     31.74  1:10.14  1:53.06 
4. Victoria Cunningham 18 Loughboro Un   2:23.33  2:25.71  625     32.16  1:08.72  1:51.34 
5. Rachel Byrne 19 Loughboro Un   2:23.45  2:25.54  627     31.34  1:06.85  1:49.80 
6. Anna Cheesbrough 19 Loughboro Un   2:30.15  2:32.34  547     30.73  1:10.57  1:57.02 
7. Lucy Gregory 18 South Beds   2:31.46  2:33.98  529     31.31  1:08.87  1:55.50 
8. Cassandra Walker 18 Bo Kirklees   2:32.34  2:34.87  520     35.41  1:14.73  1:57.59 
9. Ashleigh Dale 18 Loughboro Un   2:35.72  2:38.31  487     31.69  1:10.71  1:59.32 
10. Fiona Cunningham 24 Co Coventry   2:38.81  2:39.24  479     33.98  1:14.75  2:01.58 
11. Louise Bush 21 UEA Norwich   2:38.87  2:40.49  467     33.14  1:14.98  1:57.09 
12. Lauren Christian 23 Co Sheffield   2:39.40  2:40.25  470     33.32  1:15.49  2:00.82 
13. Victoria Wassell 20 Camphill Ed   2:44.28  2:46.33  420     34.18  1:15.41  2:05.64 
14. Alice Dinsdale-Young 24 Co Oxford   2:48.54  2:49.00  400     37.75  1:21.33  2:08.03 
15. Louisa Zolkiewski 19 Trafford Met   2:49.58  2:52.05  379     34.22  1:15.01  2:09.53 
16. Laura Collins 24 Daventry   2:58.08  2:58.57  339     36.64  1:23.52  2:14.19 
17. Katie Andrews 22 Co Derby   3:13.46  3:14.97  261     45.04  1:34.96  2:28.81 
  Rebecca O'Brien 23 Windsor  DNC        
  Georgia Hohmann 18 Loughboro Un  DNC        
  Sara Gamble 24 G B Police DQ SL-1L        

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Laure Kearns 29 Otter   2:31.10  2:29.27  581     33.41  1:11.50  1:56.36 
2. Carol Thain 27 Heart Of Mid   2:31.24  2:30.36  569     34.48  1:12.52  1:55.82 
3. Samantha Effemey 27 Camden Swiss   2:33.03  2:32.14  549     32.06  1:10.59  1:56.82 
4. Michelle Curry 25 Romford Town   2:33.37  2:33.37  536     32.96  1:10.69  1:57.10 
5. Holly Davis 27 Maidenhead   2:38.06  2:37.14  498     32.55  1:14.59  1:59.28 
6. Joanne Grime 26 Horwich   2:43.06  2:42.60  449     36.93  1:15.91  2:04.31 
7. Caitlin O'Malley 28 Royal Navy   2:52.72  2:51.18  385     37.11  1:21.34  2:11.97 
8. Jennifer Owens 27 Co Oxford   3:07.38  3:06.29  299     40.67  1:33.12  2:26.10 

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Katie Henderson 31 Reading   2:25.87  2:23.11  660     32.74  1:11.43  1:51.62 
2. Diana Steele 30 Birmingham M   2:34.11  2:31.73  553     32.60  1:13.94  1:57.27 
3. Claire Nixon 30 Dun City Aqu   2:34.70  2:32.31  547     32.03  1:12.78  1:57.27 
4. Helen Prentice 32 Otter   2:35.84  2:32.34  547     34.22  1:12.65  1:59.36 
5. Rebecca Smith 33 BradfordAvon   2:37.37  2:33.25  537     32.41  1:10.95  1:59.72 
6. Sachika Yamawaki 31 Barnet Copt   2:38.04  2:35.05  518     34.59  1:15.03  1:59.98 
7. Caroline Williams 30 Birmingham M   2:41.53  2:39.04  480     32.81  1:12.28  2:01.64 
8. Lisa Dawson 34 Barnet Copt   2:43.02  2:38.13  489     35.26  1:16.92  2:04.89 
9. Natalie Taylor 30 Sheffield C   2:43.57  2:41.05  463     34.95  1:17.62  2:06.69 
10. Ruth Grice 30 Co Oxford   2:44.92  2:42.37  451     36.07  1:16.74  2:05.20 
11. Helen Whittle 31 Reading   2:46.88  2:43.73  440     35.56  1:19.92  2:07.36 
12. Lara Ferguson 32 Carnegie   2:49.27  2:45.47  426     37.11  1:21.98  2:09.74 
13. Manuela Donetti 32 Kenilworth M   2:54.65  2:50.73  388     36.41  1:20.71  2:12.03 
14. Jodie Cox 31 Guildford Ct   3:01.53  2:58.10  342     38.29  1:25.82  2:18.12 
  Rebecca Newson 30 St P Barnes  DNC        

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Dawn Palmer 36 Romford Town   2:28.27  2:22.62  666     31.77  1:09.86  1:53.87 
2. Gina Hobson 35 Otter   2:32.01  2:26.84  610     32.94  1:11.35  1:58.06 
3. Lynne Meale 35 UEA Norwich   2:32.63  2:27.44  603     32.95  1:13.08  1:57.10 
4. Michelle Ware 39 Guildford Ct   2:34.98  2:27.04  608     33.93  1:13.09  1:59.11 
5. Janet McLean 39 Carnegie   2:36.03  2:28.04  596     33.70  1:14.26  1:59.77 
6. Eleanor Thomson 36 St P Barnes   2:39.42  2:33.35  536     34.93  1:14.90  2:03.25 
7. Gillian Hook 37 Sedgefield   2:47.68  2:40.58  467     35.65  1:20.52  2:08.44 
8. Andrea Jutrzenka 36 East Leeds   2:51.42  2:44.89  431     35.60  1:19.04  2:11.66 
9. Marie Doherty 38 March   2:51.61  2:43.60  441     36.40  1:21.27  2:11.45 
10. Sarah Berry 39 Chelmsford   3:01.77  2:52.46  377     36.85  1:24.71  2:16.47 
11. Alex Hutchby 39 Guildford Ct   3:23.95  3:13.51  266     47.34  1:39.29  2:37.15 

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Helen Gorman 40 Long Eaton  2:29.92GBR 2:21.55  682     34.25  1:13.50  1:55.23 
2. Nicola Latty 41 Oundle   2:31.88  2:22.67  666     32.80  1:13.86  1:57.81 
3. Elizabeth Simpson 40 Long Eaton   2:41.82  2:32.78  542     33.74  1:14.95  2:05.16 
4. Helen Sadler 42 Trafford Met   2:41.87  2:31.26  558     33.37  1:14.20  2:05.75 
5. Philippa Rickard 41 East Leeds   2:42.03  2:32.20  548     32.78  1:14.00  2:03.82 
6. Philippa O'Grady 43 Exmouth   2:43.51  2:31.96  551     33.97  1:16.75  2:04.23 
7. Deborah Addison 42 Farnham   2:45.60  2:34.74  522     33.97  1:17.38  2:06.98 
8. Heidi Hunt 42 TauntonDeane   2:46.08  2:35.19  517     35.97  1:18.47  2:06.62 
9. Sharon Perry 40 West Suffolk   2:47.23  2:37.89  491     35.67  1:19.81  2:08.73 
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10. Alexandra Boddington 40 Bracknell   2:47.58  2:38.22  488     36.44  1:20.12  2:08.55 
11. Claire Thorn 41 G B Police   2:48.20  2:38.00  490     35.96  1:22.08  2:09.67 
12. Anne Vanner 40 Bishop Stort   2:48.93  2:39.49  476     35.92  1:17.72  2:09.57 
13. Sarah Brandrick 44 Co Derby   2:49.99  2:37.09  499     35.99  1:19.87  2:12.48 
14. Delyth Cunnah 44 G B Police   2:56.65  2:43.25  444     35.82  1:22.50  2:12.96 
15. Tracie Gorst 44 Trafford Met   2:57.10  2:43.66  441     38.96  1:22.95  2:16.03 
16. Carole Murphy 41 Spencer   2:58.15  2:47.35  412     38.60  1:27.41  2:16.11 
17. Lisa Randall 41 Co St Albans   3:04.94  2:53.72  368     40.11  1:27.14  2:22.74 
  Catriona Read 42 Matlock  DNC        

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Judy Brown 48 Warr'ton Dol   2:38.89  2:23.27  657     34.74  1:14.13  2:02.04 
2. Bridget Bewick 47 Maidenhead   2:40.14  2:25.33  630     34.94  1:15.18  2:01.58 
3. Allie Price 47 Cardiff Mast   2:43.69  2:28.55  590     34.61  1:16.90  2:04.88 
4. Lesley Cordial 45 Ruislip Nwd   2:46.46  2:32.93  540     33.02  1:16.06  2:08.58 
5. Gillian Innes 46 Aberdeen   2:53.16  2:38.13  489     38.13  1:20.97  2:15.43 
6. Hannah Ueckermann 49 Witham Dolph   2:55.79  2:37.45  495     39.79  1:24.46  2:13.03 
7. Adele Parham 45 Exmouth   2:56.37  2:42.04  454     37.53  1:26.19  2:15.66 
8. Hilary Coulson 45 Berkham SCen   3:05.19  2:50.14  392     42.56  1:26.94  2:20.94 
9. Kathleen-Anne Raymond 49 Croydon Amph   3:14.60  2:54.30  365     46.05  1:39.84  2:31.36 
10. Lucille Thirlby 48 Out To Swim   3:40.92  3:19.20  244  -  1:48.35  2:51.47 
  Lynne Dawson 45 Chapeltown  DNC        
  Wendy Szaranek 45 Carnegie  DNC        

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Judith Hattle 52 Carlisle Aq   2:39.63  2:19.93  706     33.81  1:16.00  2:02.21 
2. Sheryl Taylor 51 Newquay   2:50.54  2:30.61  566     36.62  1:22.39 - 
3. Fatima Lindo 50 Camphill Ed   2:53.55  2:34.37  525     37.79  1:21.79  2:13.29 
4. Tamsin Jaggs 52 Camden Swiss   3:01.05  2:38.71  483     38.88  1:24.97  2:18.75 
5. Stella Farrar 53 Arfon Mast   3:04.81  2:40.77  465     41.81  1:28.86  2:25.95 
6. Carolyn Fox 51 Reading   3:11.16  2:48.82  402     44.04  1:33.34  2:28.13 
7. Alison Cox 52 Y Swim   3:22.53  2:57.54  345     47.33  1:36.54  2:36.56 

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Amanda Heath 55 Spencer  2:50.55GBR 2:25.99  621     36.23  1:22.86  2:11.52 
2. Catherine Chase 55 Camphill Ed   3:06.76  2:39.86  473     40.93  1:34.14  2:26.33 
3. Pauline Hogg 55 Havant & Wat   3:11.38  2:43.82  440  -  1:30.62  2:27.91 
4. Jayne Ball 58 Gloucester M   3:11.73  2:39.83  473     42.13  1:35.03  2:28.39 
5. Christine Ayers 59 South Beds   3:16.83  2:42.54  450     44.51  1:36.86  2:32.07 
6. Christina Victor 58 Guildford Ct   3:18.79  2:45.72  425     40.16  1:36.49  2:31.27 

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Alison Gwynn 64 Spencer   3:27.76  2:42.72  448     44.91  1:37.97  2:41.02 
2. Margaret Bickley 61 Totnes   3:31.00  2:50.79  388     55.06  1:47.99  2:43.78 
3. Sally Lelean 61 Diss Otters   4:08.16  3:20.87  238   1:02.16  2:03.08  3:06.51 
  Hilary Crick 63 York City  DNC        

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Patricia Jackson 65 East Anglian   3:27.06  2:40.26  469     43.48  1:37.38  2:37.64 
2. Glenys France 68 Swindon Mas   4:11.33  3:07.17  295   2:04.17 -  3:12.79 
  Linda Ashmore 66 Weyport Mas  DNC        

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Janet Masters 72 South Beds   3:56.99  2:46.28  420     50.67  1:48.91  2:58.43 
2. Jose Adam 71 Brighton Dol   4:11.09  2:58.99  337   1:01.43  2:07.06  3:18.28 
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EVENT 203 Womens Open 200m IM                 
Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  50 100 150 
1. Judith Hattle 52 Carlisle Aq   2:39.63  2:19.93  706     33.81  1:16.00  2:02.21 
2. Helen Gorman 40 Long Eaton   2:29.92  2:21.55  682     34.25  1:13.50  1:55.23 
3. Kathryn Willis 20 Loughboro Un   2:19.90  2:21.64  680     30.37  1:04.41  1:47.04 
4. Dawn Palmer 36 Romford Town   2:28.27  2:22.62  666     31.77  1:09.86  1:53.87 
5. Nicola Latty 41 Oundle   2:31.88  2:22.67  666     32.80  1:13.86  1:57.81 
6. Katie Henderson 31 Reading   2:25.87  2:23.11  660     32.74  1:11.43  1:51.62 
7. Grace Archer 20 Loughboro Un   2:21.47  2:23.23  658     31.28  1:07.69  1:49.69 
8. Judy Brown 48 Warr'ton Dol   2:38.89  2:23.27  657     34.74  1:14.13  2:02.04 
9. Aisha Thornton 21 Loughboro Un   2:23.31  2:24.77  637     31.74  1:10.14  1:53.06 
10. Bridget Bewick 47 Maidenhead   2:40.14  2:25.33  630     34.94  1:15.18  2:01.58 
11. Rachel Byrne 19 Loughboro Un   2:23.45  2:25.54  627     31.34  1:06.85  1:49.80 
12. Victoria Cunningham 18 Loughboro Un   2:23.33  2:25.71  625     32.16  1:08.72  1:51.34 
13. Amanda Heath 55 Spencer   2:50.55  2:25.99  621     36.23  1:22.86  2:11.52 
14. Gina Hobson 35 Otter   2:32.01  2:26.84  610     32.94  1:11.35  1:58.06 
15. Michelle Ware 39 Guildford Ct   2:34.98  2:27.04  608     33.93  1:13.09  1:59.11 
16. Lynne Meale 35 UEA Norwich   2:32.63  2:27.44  603     32.95  1:13.08  1:57.10 
17. Janet McLean 39 Carnegie   2:36.03  2:28.04  596     33.70  1:14.26  1:59.77 
18. Allie Price 47 Cardiff Mast   2:43.69  2:28.55  590     34.61  1:16.90  2:04.88 
19. Laure Kearns 29 Otter   2:31.10  2:29.27  581     33.41  1:11.50  1:56.36 
20. Carol Thain 27 Heart Of Mid   2:31.24  2:30.36  569     34.48  1:12.52  1:55.82 
21. Sheryl Taylor 51 Newquay   2:50.54  2:30.61  566     36.62  1:22.39 - 
22. Helen Sadler 42 Trafford Met   2:41.87  2:31.26  558     33.37  1:14.20  2:05.75 
23. Diana Steele 30 Birmingham M   2:34.11  2:31.73  553     32.60  1:13.94  1:57.27 
24. Philippa O'Grady 43 Exmouth   2:43.51  2:31.96  551     33.97  1:16.75  2:04.23 
25. Samantha Effemey 27 Camden Swiss   2:33.03  2:32.14  549     32.06  1:10.59  1:56.82 
26. Philippa Rickard 41 East Leeds   2:42.03  2:32.20  548     32.78  1:14.00  2:03.82 
27. Claire Nixon 30 Dun City Aqu   2:34.70  2:32.31  547     32.03  1:12.78  1:57.27 
28. Helen Prentice 32 Otter   2:35.84  2:32.34  547     34.22  1:12.65  1:59.36 
29. Anna Cheesbrough 19 Loughboro Un   2:30.15  2:32.34  547     30.73  1:10.57  1:57.02 
30. Elizabeth Simpson 40 Long Eaton   2:41.82  2:32.78  542     33.74  1:14.95  2:05.16 
31. Lesley Cordial 45 Ruislip Nwd   2:46.46  2:32.93  540     33.02  1:16.06  2:08.58 
32. Rebecca Smith 33 BradfordAvon   2:37.37  2:33.25  537     32.41  1:10.95  1:59.72 
33. Eleanor Thomson 36 St P Barnes   2:39.42  2:33.35  536     34.93  1:14.90  2:03.25 
34. Michelle Curry 25 Romford Town   2:33.37  2:33.37  536     32.96  1:10.69  1:57.10 
35. Lucy Gregory 18 South Beds   2:31.46  2:33.98  529     31.31  1:08.87  1:55.50 
36. Fatima Lindo 50 Camphill Ed   2:53.55  2:34.37  525     37.79  1:21.79  2:13.29 
37. Deborah Addison 42 Farnham   2:45.60  2:34.74  522     33.97  1:17.38  2:06.98 
38. Cassandra Walker 18 Bo Kirklees   2:32.34  2:34.87  520     35.41  1:14.73  1:57.59 
39. Sachika Yamawaki 31 Barnet Copt   2:38.04  2:35.05  518     34.59  1:15.03  1:59.98 
40. Heidi Hunt 42 TauntonDeane   2:46.08  2:35.19  517     35.97  1:18.47  2:06.62 
41. Sarah Brandrick 44 Co Derby   2:49.99  2:37.09  499     35.99  1:19.87  2:12.48 
42. Holly Davis 27 Maidenhead   2:38.06  2:37.14  498     32.55  1:14.59  1:59.28 
43. Hannah Ueckermann 49 Witham Dolph   2:55.79  2:37.45  495     39.79  1:24.46  2:13.03 
44. Sharon Perry 40 West Suffolk   2:47.23  2:37.89  491     35.67  1:19.81  2:08.73 
45. Claire Thorn 41 G B Police   2:48.20  2:38.00  490     35.96  1:22.08  2:09.67 
46. Gillian Innes 46 Aberdeen   2:53.16  2:38.13  489     38.13  1:20.97  2:15.43 
47. Lisa Dawson 34 Barnet Copt   2:43.02  2:38.13  489     35.26  1:16.92  2:04.89 
48. Alexandra Boddington 40 Bracknell   2:47.58  2:38.22  488     36.44  1:20.12  2:08.55 
49. Ashleigh Dale 18 Loughboro Un   2:35.72  2:38.31  487     31.69  1:10.71  1:59.32 
50. Tamsin Jaggs 52 Camden Swiss   3:01.05  2:38.71  483     38.88  1:24.97  2:18.75 
51. Caroline Williams 30 Birmingham M   2:41.53  2:39.04  480     32.81  1:12.28  2:01.64 
52. Fiona Cunningham 24 Co Coventry   2:38.81  2:39.24  479     33.98  1:14.75  2:01.58 
53. Anne Vanner 40 Bishop Stort   2:48.93  2:39.49  476     35.92  1:17.72  2:09.57 
54. Jayne Ball 58 Gloucester M   3:11.73  2:39.83  473     42.13  1:35.03  2:28.39 
55. Catherine Chase 55 Camphill Ed   3:06.76  2:39.86  473     40.93  1:34.14  2:26.33 
56. Lauren Christian 23 Co Sheffield   2:39.40  2:40.25  470     33.32  1:15.49  2:00.82 
57. Patricia Jackson 65 East Anglian   3:27.06  2:40.26  469     43.48  1:37.38  2:37.64 
58. Louise Bush 21 UEA Norwich   2:38.87  2:40.49  467     33.14  1:14.98  1:57.09 
59. Gillian Hook 37 Sedgefield   2:47.68  2:40.58  467     35.65  1:20.52  2:08.44 
60. Stella Farrar 53 Arfon Mast   3:04.81  2:40.77  465     41.81  1:28.86  2:25.95 
61. Adele Parham 45 Exmouth   2:56.37  2:42.04  454     37.53  1:26.19  2:15.66 
62. Ruth Grice 30 Co Oxford   2:44.92  2:42.37  451     36.07  1:16.74  2:05.20 
63. Christine Ayers 59 South Beds   3:16.83  2:42.54  450     44.51  1:36.86  2:32.07 
64. Sara Gamble 24 G B Police   2:42.11  2:42.55  450     35.17  1:17.17  2:03.43 
65. Joanne Grime 26 Horwich   2:43.06  2:42.60  449     36.93  1:15.91  2:04.31 
66. Alison Gwynn 64 Spencer   3:27.76  2:42.72  448     44.91  1:37.97  2:41.02 
67. Delyth Cunnah 44 G B Police   2:56.65  2:43.25  444     35.82  1:22.50  2:12.96 
68. Marie Doherty 38 March   2:51.61  2:43.60  441     36.40  1:21.27  2:11.45 
69. Tracie Gorst 44 Trafford Met   2:57.10  2:43.66  441     38.96  1:22.95  2:16.03 
70. Helen Whittle 31 Reading   2:46.88  2:43.73  440     35.56  1:19.92  2:07.36 
71. Pauline Hogg 55 Havant & Wat   3:11.38  2:43.82  440  -  1:30.62  2:27.91 
72. Andrea Jutrzenka 36 East Leeds   2:51.42  2:44.89  431     35.60  1:19.04  2:11.66 
73. Lara Ferguson 32 Carnegie   2:49.27  2:45.47  426     37.11  1:21.98  2:09.74 
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74. Christina Victor 58 Guildford Ct   3:18.79  2:45.72  425     40.16  1:36.49  2:31.27 
75. Janet Masters 72 South Beds   3:56.99  2:46.28  420     50.67  1:48.91  2:58.43 
76. Victoria Wassell 20 Camphill Ed   2:44.28  2:46.33  420     34.18  1:15.41  2:05.64 
77. Carole Murphy 41 Spencer   2:58.15  2:47.35  412     38.60  1:27.41  2:16.11 
78. Carolyn Fox 51 Reading   3:11.16  2:48.82  402     44.04  1:33.34  2:28.13 
79. Alice Dinsdale-Young 24 Co Oxford   2:48.54  2:49.00  400     37.75  1:21.33  2:08.03 
80. Hilary Coulson 45 Berkham SCen   3:05.19  2:50.14  392     42.56  1:26.94  2:20.94 
81. Manuela Donetti 32 Kenilworth M   2:54.65  2:50.73  388     36.41  1:20.71  2:12.03 
82. Margaret Bickley 61 Totnes   3:31.00  2:50.79  388     55.06  1:47.99  2:43.78 
83. Caitlin O'Malley 28 Royal Navy   2:52.72  2:51.18  385     37.11  1:21.34  2:11.97 
84. Louisa Zolkiewski 19 Trafford Met   2:49.58  2:52.05  379     34.22  1:15.01  2:09.53 
85. Sarah Berry 39 Chelmsford   3:01.77  2:52.46  377     36.85  1:24.71  2:16.47 
86. Lisa Randall 41 Co St Albans   3:04.94  2:53.72  368     40.11  1:27.14  2:22.74 
87. Kathleen-Anne Raymond 49 Croydon Amph   3:14.60  2:54.30  365     46.05  1:39.84  2:31.36 
88. Alison Cox 52 Y Swim   3:22.53  2:57.54  345     47.33  1:36.54  2:36.56 
89. Jodie Cox 31 Guildford Ct   3:01.53  2:58.10  342     38.29  1:25.82  2:18.12 
90. Laura Collins 24 Daventry   2:58.08  2:58.57  339     36.64  1:23.52  2:14.19 
91. Jose Adam 71 Brighton Dol   4:11.09  2:58.99  337   1:01.43  2:07.06  3:18.28 
92. Jennifer Owens 27 Co Oxford   3:07.38  3:06.29  299     40.67  1:33.12  2:26.10 
93. Glenys France 68 Swindon Mas   4:11.33  3:07.17  295   2:04.17 -  3:12.79 
94. Alex Hutchby 39 Guildford Ct   3:23.95  3:13.51  266     47.34  1:39.29  2:37.15 
95. Katie Andrews 22 Co Derby   3:13.46  3:14.97  261     45.04  1:34.96  2:28.81 
96. Lucille Thirlby 48 Out To Swim   3:40.92  3:19.20  244  -  1:48.35  2:51.47 
97. Sally Lelean 61 Diss Otters   4:08.16  3:20.87  238   1:02.16  2:03.08  3:06.51 
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EVENT 204 Mens Open 50m Breaststroke          
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Andrew Bushell 24 Loughboro Un     28.57    28.65  684  
2. James Broady 21 Loughboro Un     28.69    28.98  661  
3. Lawrence Palmer 20 Team Luton     28.77    29.13  651  
4. Richard Spoor 20 Loughboro Un     28.94    29.30  640  
5. Luke Westwood 22 Co Cambridge     29.48    29.71  613  
6. James Shields 21 Loughboro Un     29.77    30.07  592  
7. Dan Sweeney 19 Loughboro Un     30.14    30.58  562  
8. Oliver Samy 22 Croydon Amph     31.42    31.67  506  
9. Ross Arnfield 21 Woking     31.44    31.76  502  
10. Kevin Pickard 24 Brighton Dol     31.46    31.55  512  
11. Marc Williams 23 Co Bristol     31.59    31.76  502  
12. Jonathan Pook 24 Brighton Dol     32.61    32.70  460  
13. Adam Brear 23 Co Coventry     32.97    33.15  441  
14. Alexander Smith 22 Woking     33.02    33.28  436  
15. Adam Makings 20 Donc Dartes     33.30    33.71  420  
16. Danny Baker 18 Rochford     33.38    33.93  412  
17. Joshua Hall 19 Newmarket     33.41    33.90  413  
18. Benjamin Smith 24 Woking     34.03    34.12  405  
19. Ryan Pook 18 Brighton Dol     34.25    34.82  381  
20. Gareth Fowler 23 Amersham     34.85    35.04  374  
21. Ian Lang 24 Exmouth     36.75    36.85  321  
22. Mark Reed 23 Co Sheffield     37.19    37.39  307  
23. Michael Baker 22 Rochford     38.47    38.77  276  
  Michael Dawson 21 Loughboro Un  DNC     

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Brian Steatham 28 G B Police    28.74GBR   28.48  696  
2. David Harrison 26 Stowmarket     29.99    29.90  602  
3. Brett McLean 26 Anaconda     30.56    30.47  569  
4. Joao Paolo Almeida 25 S Bournem'th     30.59    30.59  562  
5. Leon Smith 29 Teddington     30.87    30.50  567  
6. Oliver Littlewood 25 Bath Dolphin     31.84    31.84  498  
7. Jonathan Hawkins 27 Exmouth     32.52    32.33  476  
8. Michael Adair 27 Witney     32.68    32.49  469  
9. Steven Slee 29 G B Police     32.77    32.37  474  
10. Joe Banns 25 Co Cardiff     32.78    32.78  457  
11. David Taylor 26 Heart Of Mid     32.81    32.72  459  
12. Craig Prime 27 Chester Acad     33.56    33.37  433  
13. Adam Butters 26 Gainsborough     33.90    33.80  416  
14. Francis Varney 26 Bicester     35.17    35.07  373  
15. Darren Sims 28 Chichester     35.40    35.09  372  
16. Graham Aspinall 29 NottmLeander     35.67    35.24  367  
17. Oliver Bumstead 29 Stowmarket     35.76    35.33  365  
18. Andrew Smith 26 Bicester     35.96    35.86  349  
19. Daniel Crowley 27 Wroughton     36.17    35.96  346  
20. Adam Tapp 27 Exmouth     36.61    36.40  333  
21. David Cronin 25 Bicester     36.74    36.74  324  
22. Andrew Hart 29 Bracknell     38.60    38.13  290  
  Daniel Watts 27 SW Police  DNC     
  Scott Nelson 28 Stroud Mast  DNC     

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. David Ebanks 30 Romford Town     29.38    28.93  664  
2. Ross Turner 32 Rugby     29.70    29.03  658  
3. Peter Williams 32 Bo Waltham F     30.39    29.71  613  
4. Chris Osman 30 Co South'ton     31.02    30.54  565  
5. David McIlroy 31 Cardiff Mast     31.68    31.08  536  
6. Shaun Harrison 33 Stowmarket     32.36    31.51  514  
7. Haseley Gordon 31 NottmLeander     32.53    31.92  494  
8. Chris Ferguson 30 Silver City     32.61    32.11  486  
9. Alexander Chklar 31 Co Bristol     32.79    32.17  483  
10. Oliver Barnes 31 Gloucester M     32.99    32.37  474  
11. Graham Cable 30 Witney     33.01    32.50  468  
12. John Major 33 South Hunsle     33.73    32.85  454  
13. Daniel Malcolm 30 Shrewsbury     35.22    34.68  385  
14. Russell Gardner 31 Louth     35.57    34.90  378  
15. Peter Winter 32 Newmarket     42.14    41.19  230  
16. Nicholas Gauci 30 Out To Swim     45.94    45.23  173  
  Thomas Harrison 30 Stowmarket  DNC     
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EVENT 204 Mens Open 50m Breaststroke          
35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Martin Bennell 35 Co South'ton     30.64    29.60  620  
2. Lee Peterson 38 Braintree     31.00    29.55  623  
3. David Rees 39 Stalybridge     31.77    30.14  587  
4. Robert Robson 39 Kenilworth M     32.20    30.55  564  
5. Chris Tait 37 Brighton Dol     32.97    31.57  511  
6. Bjorn Hoffman 37 Backwell     33.49    32.07  488  
7. Stuart McPherson 37 Silver City     33.54    32.12  485  
8. Robert Egan 37 Kenilworth M     34.38    32.92  451  
9. Jamie Page 35 Exmouth     34.69    33.51  427  
10. Gary Wraight 35 Romford Town     34.76    33.58  425  
11. Alan Wallace 36 Co Cambridge     36.30    34.92  378  
12. Dermot Flynn 36 Out To Swim     36.66    35.26  367  
13. Richard Davies 35 Out To Swim     38.74    37.42  307  
  Gregory Banham 38 Chester Acad  DNC     

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Nicholas Polkinghorne 41 G B Police     29.92    28.11  724  
2. Mark Deakin 41 Teddington     31.75    29.82  607  
3. Ashley Anderson 41 Camden Swiss     32.34    30.38  574  
4. Garry Vickers 44 Etwall     33.23    30.71  555  
5. Spencer Turner 43 Basingstoke     33.45    31.09  535  
6. Keith Dunnett 42 Silver City     34.55    32.28  478  
7. Simeon Hemming 40 Camphill Ed     35.08    33.12  443  
8. Philip Croxall 43 Colne     35.48    32.97  449  
9. Gordon Oliphant 42 Staines     36.97    34.55  390  
10. Neil Mitchell 42 Basingstoke     37.57    35.11  371  
11. Clive Smith 43 Etwall     40.86    37.97  294  
12. Roger Randall 41 Hertsmere     40.98    38.49  282  
  Gerardus Prinsen 44 Ruislip Nwd  DNC     

45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Michael Hodgson 45 Guildford Ct    30.66GBR   28.17  720  
2. Marcel Scholten 46 Modernians     31.51    28.78  675  
3. Simon Rigg 45 Rugby     32.29    29.67  616  
4. Mark Partridge 49 Stroud Mast     32.88    29.45  630  
5. Stuart Galvin 45 Guildford Ct     33.09    30.40  573  
6. Andrew Fresher 48 March     33.26    29.99  596  
7. Matthew Gomez 46 Co Oxford     33.41    30.51  566  
8. David Massey 45 Stalybridge     34.01    31.25  527  
9. Andrew Carr 46 Co Lincoln P     34.66    31.65  507  
10. Keith Oddy 49 Romford Town     34.76    31.13  533  
11. Andrea Viola 49 Co Cambridge     35.19    31.52  514  
12. Adam Korn 46 UEA Norwich     35.20    32.14  484  
13. Paul Metson 48 Rochford     35.32    31.85  498  
14. Paul Davis 46 Bicester     35.49    32.41  472  
15. Darren Beer 45 Crediton     35.51    32.62  463  
16. Kevin Lief 45 Barnet Copt     35.81    32.90  452  
17. Raoul Downey 48 Epsom Dist     35.86    32.33  476  
18. Gerard Palmer 45 Bracknell     36.66    33.68  421  
19. Matthew Grant 48 Gates &Whick     36.91    33.28  436  
20. Philip Gilbey 45 Newmarket     37.29    34.26  400  
21. Keith Spence 46 South Beds     40.81    37.27  310  
22. Oggy East 45 Arfon Mast     44.06    40.48  242  
  John Snead 47 Reading  DNC     
  John Darby 45 Co Oxford  DQ T-1L     

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. David Bryant 51 Salisbury     32.10    28.35  706  
2. Duncan Beveridge 51 St Albans Ma     33.00    29.14  650  
3. Martyn Fresher 50 March     33.89    30.14  587  
4. Gordon Belbin 50 Ulverston     34.26    30.47  569  
5. Craig Heggie 50 Copeland     34.39    30.59  562  
6. Nicholas Deards 53 Truro City     35.03    30.47  569  
7. Philip Holme 53 Barnet Copt     35.51    30.89  546  
8. Ian Pragnell 50 Northampton     36.32    32.31  477  
9. David Forrest 51 Out To Swim     36.44    32.18  483  
10. Timothy Fraser 53 Otter     38.59    33.57  425  
11. Ross Donaldson 50 Exmouth     38.84    34.55  390  
12. Robert Bolton 52 Trafford Met     39.00    34.19  402  
13. Matthew Stone 50 Croydon Amph     39.71    35.32  365  
14. Philip Thomas 50 Manch Tri     40.03    35.61  356  
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EVENT 204 Mens Open 50m Breaststroke          
15. Shaun Scrutton 54 Rochford     43.52    37.56  303  
16. Kevin Evison 53 Co Sheffield     46.67    40.60  240  

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Neville Barton 58 Trafford Met     33.89    28.25  714  
2. Barry O'Brien 55 Oundle     34.35    29.40  633  
3. Chris Kaethner 57 Clissold     35.21    29.62  619  
4. Thomas Morrow 56 Co Oxford     36.48    30.96  542  
5. Nicholas Hunt 56 Chelmsford     36.73    31.17  531  
6. Colin Mayes 57 Team Luton     37.45    31.51  514  
7. Malcolm Barton 57 Team Luton     38.36    32.27  479  
8. John Munday 57 Windsor     43.29    36.42  333  

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Graham Pearson 60 Carlisle Aq     35.88    29.34  637  
2. Brian Taylor 62 Adwick     36.77    29.45  630  
3. Martin Murphy 61 Epsom Dist     38.98    31.55  512  
4. Christopher Thorp 62 Co Derby     39.80    31.88  496  
5. Keith Rothwell 63 Arfon Mast     42.14    33.38  432  
6. Nicholas McDowall 60 Gloucester M     43.49    35.56  358  
7. Gerald Bishop 62 Camphill Ed     50.44    40.40  244  

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Malcolm Munro 65 St P Barnes     41.50    32.12  485  
2. Christopher Trueman 65 UEA Norwich     42.02    32.52  468  
3. George Jackson 67 East Anglian     43.78    33.04  446  
4. Christopher Smith 65 Ruislip Nwd     44.45    34.40  395  
  Bob Blane 67 NottmLeander  DNC     
  Robert Thomas 69 Otter  DQ T-1L     

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Neil Mackinnon 71 Trafford Met     40.33    28.75  677  
2. Keith Ingram 72 Birmingham M     41.07    28.82  672  
3. Paul Webster 70 Co Cant'bury     43.30    31.34  522  
4. Robert Lloyd-Evans 70 Poole     47.16    34.13  404  

75/79 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Bill Moore 75 East Leeds     43.55    28.99  660  
2. Anthony Gimson 75 Sussex Marts     46.14    30.72  555  
3. Ted Evans 77 Otter     51.68    33.06  445  
4. John Eyre 75 Guernsey     57.05    37.98  293  
5. Stephen Hawkins 75 Co Cant'bury   1:01.36    40.85  236  
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EVENT 204 Mens Open 50m Breaststroke          
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Nicholas Polkinghorne 41 G B Police     29.92    28.11  724  
2. Michael Hodgson 45 Guildford Ct     30.66    28.17  720  
3. Neville Barton 58 Trafford Met     33.89    28.25  714  
4. David Bryant 51 Salisbury     32.10    28.35  706  
5. Brian Steatham 28 G B Police     28.74    28.48  696  
6. Andrew Bushell 24 Loughboro Un     28.57    28.65  684  
7. Neil Mackinnon 71 Trafford Met     40.33    28.75  677  
8. Marcel Scholten 46 Modernians     31.51    28.78  675  
9. Keith Ingram 72 Birmingham M     41.07    28.82  672  
10. David Ebanks 30 Romford Town     29.38    28.93  664  
11. James Broady 21 Loughboro Un     28.69    28.98  661  
12. Bill Moore 75 East Leeds     43.55    28.99  660  
13. Ross Turner 32 Rugby     29.70    29.03  658  
14. Lawrence Palmer 20 Team Luton     28.77    29.13  651  
15. Duncan Beveridge 51 St Albans Ma     33.00    29.14  650  
16. Richard Spoor 20 Loughboro Un     28.94    29.30  640  
17. Graham Pearson 60 Carlisle Aq     35.88    29.34  637  
18. Barry O'Brien 55 Oundle     34.35    29.40  633  
19. Brian Taylor 62 Adwick     36.77    29.45  630  
20. Mark Partridge 49 Stroud Mast     32.88    29.45  630  
21. Lee Peterson 38 Braintree     31.00    29.55  623  
22. Martin Bennell 35 Co South'ton     30.64    29.60  620  
23. Chris Kaethner 57 Clissold     35.21    29.62  619  
24. Peter Williams 32 Bo Waltham F     30.39    29.71  613  
25. Luke Westwood 22 Co Cambridge     29.48    29.71  613  
26. Mark Deakin 41 Teddington     31.75    29.82  607  
27. David Harrison 26 Stowmarket     29.99    29.90  602  
28. Andrew Fresher 48 March     33.26    29.99  596  
29. James Shields 21 Loughboro Un     29.77    30.07  592  
30. Martyn Fresher 50 March     33.89    30.14  587  
31. David Rees 39 Stalybridge     31.77    30.14  587  
32. Ashley Anderson 41 Camden Swiss     32.34    30.38  574  
33. Stuart Galvin 45 Guildford Ct     33.09    30.40  573  
34. Nicholas Deards 53 Truro City     35.03    30.47  569  
35. Gordon Belbin 50 Ulverston     34.26    30.47  569  
36. Brett McLean 26 Anaconda     30.56    30.47  569  
37. Leon Smith 29 Teddington     30.87    30.50  567  
38. Matthew Gomez 46 Co Oxford     33.41    30.51  566  
39. Chris Osman 30 Co South'ton     31.02    30.54  565  
40. Robert Robson 39 Kenilworth M     32.20    30.55  564  
41. Dan Sweeney 19 Loughboro Un     30.14    30.58  562  
42. Craig Heggie 50 Copeland     34.39    30.59  562  
43. Joao Paolo Almeida 25 S Bournem'th     30.59    30.59  562  
44. Garry Vickers 44 Etwall     33.23    30.71  555  
45. Anthony Gimson 75 Sussex Marts     46.14    30.72  555  
46. Philip Holme 53 Barnet Copt     35.51    30.89  546  
47. Thomas Morrow 56 Co Oxford     36.48    30.96  542  
48. David McIlroy 31 Cardiff Mast     31.68    31.08  536  
49. Spencer Turner 43 Basingstoke     33.45    31.09  535  
50. Keith Oddy 49 Romford Town     34.76    31.13  533  
51. Nicholas Hunt 56 Chelmsford     36.73    31.17  531  
52. David Massey 45 Stalybridge     34.01    31.25  527  
53. Paul Webster 70 Co Cant'bury     43.30    31.34  522  
54. Colin Mayes 57 Team Luton     37.45    31.51  514  
55. Shaun Harrison 33 Stowmarket     32.36    31.51  514  
56. Andrea Viola 49 Co Cambridge     35.19    31.52  514  
57. Martin Murphy 61 Epsom Dist     38.98    31.55  512  
58. Kevin Pickard 24 Brighton Dol     31.46    31.55  512  
59. Chris Tait 37 Brighton Dol     32.97    31.57  511  
60. Andrew Carr 46 Co Lincoln P     34.66    31.65  507  
61. Oliver Samy 22 Croydon Amph     31.42    31.67  506  
62. Ross Arnfield 21 Woking     31.44    31.76  502  
63. Marc Williams 23 Co Bristol     31.59    31.76  502  
64. Oliver Littlewood 25 Bath Dolphin     31.84    31.84  498  
65. Paul Metson 48 Rochford     35.32    31.85  498  
66. Christopher Thorp 62 Co Derby     39.80    31.88  496  
67. Haseley Gordon 31 NottmLeander     32.53    31.92  494  
68. Bjorn Hoffman 37 Backwell     33.49    32.07  488  
69. Chris Ferguson 30 Silver City     32.61    32.11  486  
70. Malcolm Munro 65 St P Barnes     41.50    32.12  485  
71. Stuart McPherson 37 Silver City     33.54    32.12  485  
72. Adam Korn 46 UEA Norwich     35.20    32.14  484  
73. Alexander Chklar 31 Co Bristol     32.79    32.17  483  
74. David Forrest 51 Out To Swim     36.44    32.18  483  
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EVENT 204 Mens Open 50m Breaststroke          
75. Malcolm Barton 57 Team Luton     38.36    32.27  479  
76. Keith Dunnett 42 Silver City     34.55    32.28  478  
77. Ian Pragnell 50 Northampton     36.32    32.31  477  
78. Raoul Downey 48 Epsom Dist     35.86    32.33  476  
79. Jonathan Hawkins 27 Exmouth     32.52    32.33  476  
80. Oliver Barnes 31 Gloucester M     32.99    32.37  474  
81. Steven Slee 29 G B Police     32.77    32.37  474  
82. Paul Davis 46 Bicester     35.49    32.41  472  
83. Michael Adair 27 Witney     32.68    32.49  469  
84. Graham Cable 30 Witney     33.01    32.50  468  
85. Christopher Trueman 65 UEA Norwich     42.02    32.52  468  
86. Darren Beer 45 Crediton     35.51    32.62  463  
87. Jonathan Pook 24 Brighton Dol     32.61    32.70  460  
88. David Taylor 26 Heart Of Mid     32.81    32.72  459  
89. Joe Banns 25 Co Cardiff     32.78    32.78  457  
90. John Major 33 South Hunsle     33.73    32.85  454  
91. Kevin Lief 45 Barnet Copt     35.81    32.90  452  
92. Robert Egan 37 Kenilworth M     34.38    32.92  451  
93. Philip Croxall 43 Colne     35.48    32.97  449  
94. George Jackson 67 East Anglian     43.78    33.04  446  
95. Ted Evans 77 Otter     51.68    33.06  445  
96. Simeon Hemming 40 Camphill Ed     35.08    33.12  443  
97. Adam Brear 23 Co Coventry     32.97    33.15  441  
98. Matthew Grant 48 Gates &Whick     36.91    33.28  436  
99. Alexander Smith 22 Woking     33.02    33.28  436  
100. Craig Prime 27 Chester Acad     33.56    33.37  433  
101. Keith Rothwell 63 Arfon Mast     42.14    33.38  432  
102. Jamie Page 35 Exmouth     34.69    33.51  427  
103. Timothy Fraser 53 Otter     38.59    33.57  425  
104. Gary Wraight 35 Romford Town     34.76    33.58  425  
105. Gerard Palmer 45 Bracknell     36.66    33.68  421  
106. Adam Makings 20 Donc Dartes     33.30    33.71  420  
107. Adam Butters 26 Gainsborough     33.90    33.80  416  
108. Joshua Hall 19 Newmarket     33.41    33.90  413  
109. Danny Baker 18 Rochford     33.38    33.93  412  
110. Benjamin Smith 24 Woking     34.03    34.12  405  
111. Robert Lloyd-Evans 70 Poole     47.16    34.13  404  
112. Robert Bolton 52 Trafford Met     39.00    34.19  402  
113. Philip Gilbey 45 Newmarket     37.29    34.26  400  
114. Christopher Smith 65 Ruislip Nwd     44.45    34.40  395  
115. Ross Donaldson 50 Exmouth     38.84    34.55  390  
116. Gordon Oliphant 42 Staines     36.97    34.55  390  
117. Daniel Malcolm 30 Shrewsbury     35.22    34.68  385  
118. Ryan Pook 18 Brighton Dol     34.25    34.82  381  
119. Russell Gardner 31 Louth     35.57    34.90  378  
120. Alan Wallace 36 Co Cambridge     36.30    34.92  378  
121. Gareth Fowler 23 Amersham     34.85    35.04  374  
122. Francis Varney 26 Bicester     35.17    35.07  373  
123. Darren Sims 28 Chichester     35.40    35.09  372  
124. Neil Mitchell 42 Basingstoke     37.57    35.11  371  
125. Graham Aspinall 29 NottmLeander     35.67    35.24  367  
126. Dermot Flynn 36 Out To Swim     36.66    35.26  367  
127. Matthew Stone 50 Croydon Amph     39.71    35.32  365  
128. Oliver Bumstead 29 Stowmarket     35.76    35.33  365  
129. Nicholas McDowall 60 Gloucester M     43.49    35.56  358  
130. Philip Thomas 50 Manch Tri     40.03    35.61  356  
131. Andrew Smith 26 Bicester     35.96    35.86  349  
132. Daniel Crowley 27 Wroughton     36.17    35.96  346  
133. Adam Tapp 27 Exmouth     36.61    36.40  333  
134. John Munday 57 Windsor     43.29    36.42  333  
135. David Cronin 25 Bicester     36.74    36.74  324  
136. Ian Lang 24 Exmouth     36.75    36.85  321  
137. Keith Spence 46 South Beds     40.81    37.27  310  
138. Mark Reed 23 Co Sheffield     37.19    37.39  307  
139. Richard Davies 35 Out To Swim     38.74    37.42  307  
140. Shaun Scrutton 54 Rochford     43.52    37.56  303  
141. Clive Smith 43 Etwall     40.86    37.97  294  
142. John Eyre 75 Guernsey     57.05    37.98  293  
143. Andrew Hart 29 Bracknell     38.60    38.13  290  
144. Roger Randall 41 Hertsmere     40.98    38.49  282  
145. Michael Baker 22 Rochford     38.47    38.77  276  
146. Gerald Bishop 62 Camphill Ed     50.44    40.40  244  
147. Oggy East 45 Arfon Mast     44.06    40.48  242  
148. Kevin Evison 53 Co Sheffield     46.67    40.60  240  
149. Stephen Hawkins 75 Co Cant'bury   1:01.36    40.85  236  
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150. Peter Winter 32 Newmarket     42.14    41.19  230  

EVENT 205 Womens Open 50m Breaststroke        
18/24 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Sophie Wilson 19 Loughboro Un     33.60    34.09  602  
2. Louise Bush 21 UEA Norwich     35.41    35.77  521  
3. Elizabeth Bentley 19 Co Sheffield     35.55    36.07  509  
4. Cassandra Walker 18 Bo Kirklees     36.37    36.97  472  
5. G Gardner-Stockley 19 Chester Acad     36.59    37.12  467  
6. Lauren Christian 23 Co Sheffield     37.35    37.55  451  
7. Sara Gamble 24 G B Police     38.12    38.22  427  
8. Catherine Holmes 20 Maidenhead     38.77    39.25  395  
9. Sarah Thornton 22 Camphill Ed     38.78    39.08  400  
10. Alice Dinsdale-Young 24 Co Oxford     39.37    39.48  388  
11. Fay Westwood 20 Co Cambridge     40.46    40.96  347  
12. Laura Collins 24 Daventry     41.18    41.29  339  
13. Hannah Ball 19 Devonport     42.15    42.77  305  
14. Christine Childs 21 Wellington M     44.32    44.77  266  

25/29 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Holly Davis 27 Maidenhead     36.72    36.51  490  
2. Emma Power 27 Crediton     36.88    36.67  484  
3. Louise Maynard 27 Swindon Dolp     37.14    36.92  474  
4. Clare Turner 28 Gloucester M     37.95    37.61  449  
5. Joanne Holder 27 South Beds     38.18    37.96  436  
6. Vicki Wright 28 Metro Pol     39.54    39.19  396  
7. Adelle Taylor 26 Bo Kirklees     39.62    39.51  387  
8. Tina Oddy 29 Romford Town     40.08    39.59  384  

30/34 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Katie Henderson 31 Reading     34.14    33.50  635  
2. Diana Steele 30 Birmingham M     36.26    35.70  525  
3. Sarah Pearse 30 South Beds     36.28    35.72  524  
4. Christine Hawkrigg 31 Co Derby     37.10    36.40  495  
5. Ruth Grice 30 Co Oxford     37.55    36.97  472  
6. Claire Potter 33 Birmingham M     38.05    37.05  469  
7. Kate Nicholson 30 Co Newcastle     38.24    37.65  447  
8. Lara Ferguson 32 Carnegie     39.49    38.60  415  
9. Michelle Matson 34 Basingstoke     39.62    38.43  420  
10. Helen Whittle 31 Reading     40.95    40.18  368  
11. Rachel Stead 32 Halifax     48.05    46.97  230  

35/39 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Karen Key 38 Northampton     34.64    33.02  663  
2. Clare Wilkinson 36 Kenilworth M     35.89    34.52  580  
3. Lynne Meale 35 UEA Norwich     36.25    35.02  556  
4. Sarah Brooksbank 35 Leic Peng     36.57    35.33  541  
5. Fleur Kent 36 Basingstoke     36.85    35.45  536  
6. Melanie McWhirter 39 Kenilworth M     37.55    35.63  528  
7. Gillian Hook 37 Sedgefield     38.86    37.22  463  
8. Sophie Matthews 38 Kenilworth M     39.30    37.46  454  
9. Christa Page 37 Exmouth     40.78    39.05  401  
10. Andrea Jutrzenka 36 East Leeds     42.78    41.15  342  
11. Lisa Stansbie 38 Etwall     43.24    41.22  341  
12. Helen Webb 39 Sussex Marts     44.92    42.62  308  
13. Niki Gill 38 Gloucester M     47.49    45.27  257  
14. Katherine Neustadt 37 Co South'ton     47.81    45.79  248  
15. Joanna Laing 38 Carnegie     55.98    53.37  157  
  Sharon Burchell 36 Sussex Marts  DNC     

40/44 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Helen Gorman 40 Long Eaton     35.93    33.92  612  
2. Heidi Hunt 42 TauntonDeane     36.52    34.13  600  
3. Sharon Lock 43 Melton M'bry     37.45    34.80  566  
4. Delyth Cunnah 44 G B Police     38.29    35.38  539  
5. Claire Thorn 41 G B Police     38.73    36.38  496  
6. Karen Leftley 42 Bracknell     38.77    36.23  502  
7. Jo Johnson 42 UEA Norwich     39.25    36.68  484  
8. Sharon Perry 40 West Suffolk     39.27    37.08  468  
9. Clare Finbow 42 RTW Masters     39.84    37.23  462  
10. Justine Doody 40 Wolv'hampton     41.27    38.96  403  
11. Y Carpenter-Warren 44 Exmouth     41.45    38.30  425  
12. Elaine Gillies 44 Carnegie     43.76    40.44  361  
13. Jessica Campbell 42 Spencer     44.27    41.37  337  
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14. Samantha Billett 41 Camden Swiss     56.72    53.28  157  

EVENT 205 Womens Open 50m Breaststroke        
45/49 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Della Jenkins 46 RTW Masters     36.62    33.44  638  
2. Geraldine Bolton 46 Trafford Met     38.51    35.17  549  
3. Rebecca Jenkinson 49 Exeter City     39.58    35.45  536  
4. Elizabeth Shaw 46 Otter     40.96    37.40  456  
5. Sandra-Jane Jones 48 Gloucester M     41.05    37.01  471  
6. Lynda Flavell 49 Wolv'hampton     50.18    44.94  263  
  Wendy Szaranek 45 Carnegie  DNC     

50/54 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Verity Dobbie 53 Gates &Whick     39.48    34.34  589  
2. Elaine McDaid 53 St P Barnes     40.63    35.34  541  
3. Linda Hooker 52 Sussex Marts     41.18    36.10  507  
4. Fatima Lindo 50 Camphill Ed     41.73    37.12  467  
5. Julie Beaumont 53 Halifax     43.73    38.04  433  
6. Susan Arrowsmith 50 NottmLeander     44.25    39.36  391  
7. Karen Blanchard 50 Co South'ton     45.26    40.26  366  
8. Louise Kathro 53 Co South'ton     50.93    44.31  274  
9. Ann Spelman 51 Havant & Wat   1:01.01    53.88  152  
  Tina-Marie Parkin 50 Co South'ton  DNC     

55/59 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Alison Nye 55 Spencer     38.50    32.96  667  
2. Sally Shields 58 Bo Kirklees     40.64    33.88  614  
3. Sara Perry 55 Cally Mast     42.82    36.65  485  
4. Christine Ayers 59 South Beds     45.32    37.42  455  
5. Susan Cramb 58 Birmingham M     47.44    39.55  386  
6. Anne Nicholls 55 Gloucester M     47.57    40.72  353  

60/64 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Jennifer Merritt 61 Spondon Mast    41.28GBR   38.67  413  
4. Hilary Crick 63 York City     49.32    39.07  400  
5. Sally Lelean 61 Diss Otters     53.45    43.26  295  
6. Lesley Cliff 64 NottmLeander   1:01.48    48.15  213  
  Jane Kewley 64 Sussex Marts  DNC     
  Gail Daffern 62 Harrogate  DNC     

65/69 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Judith Alden 66 Barnet Copt     43.53    33.28  648  
2. Diane Ford 69 Spencer     43.76    32.14  719  
3. Susan Holdich 69 Stowmarket     50.97    37.43  455  

70/74 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Elaine Bromwich 70 Birmingham M     46.54    33.69  624  
2. Muriel Hitchcock 74 Spencer     49.09    33.29  647  
3. Jenny Ball 74 Camphill Ed   1:00.35    40.92  348  
4. Ann Grantham 74 Royal Navy   1:04.72    43.88  282  
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EVENT 205 Womens Open 50m Breaststroke        
Combined Result - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Diane Ford 69 Spencer     43.76    32.14  719  
2. Alison Nye 55 Spencer     38.50    32.96  667  
3. Karen Key 38 Northampton     34.64    33.02  663  
4. Judith Alden 66 Barnet Copt     43.53    33.28  648  
5. Muriel Hitchcock 74 Spencer     49.09    33.29  647  
6. Jennifer Merritt 61 Spondon Mast     41.28    33.41  640  
7. Della Jenkins 46 RTW Masters     36.62    33.44  638  
8. Katie Henderson 31 Reading     34.14    33.50  635  
9. Elaine Bromwich 70 Birmingham M     46.54    33.69  624  
10. Sally Shields 58 Bo Kirklees     40.64    33.88  614  
11. Helen Gorman 40 Long Eaton     35.93    33.92  612  
12. Sophie Wilson 19 Loughboro Un     33.60    34.09  602  
13. Heidi Hunt 42 TauntonDeane     36.52    34.13  600  
14. Verity Dobbie 53 Gates &Whick     39.48    34.34  589  
15. Clare Wilkinson 36 Kenilworth M     35.89    34.52  580  
16. Sharon Lock 43 Melton M'bry     37.45    34.80  566  
17. Lynne Meale 35 UEA Norwich     36.25    35.02  556  
18. Geraldine Bolton 46 Trafford Met     38.51    35.17  549  
19. Sarah Brooksbank 35 Leic Peng     36.57    35.33  541  
20. Elaine McDaid 53 St P Barnes     40.63    35.34  541  
21. Delyth Cunnah 44 G B Police     38.29    35.38  539  
22. Rebecca Jenkinson 49 Exeter City     39.58    35.45  536  
23. Fleur Kent 36 Basingstoke     36.85    35.45  536  
24. Melanie McWhirter 39 Kenilworth M     37.55    35.63  528  
25. Diana Steele 30 Birmingham M     36.26    35.70  525  
26. Sarah Pearse 30 South Beds     36.28    35.72  524  
27. Louise Bush 21 UEA Norwich     35.41    35.77  521  
28. Karen Bellas 60 Camden Swiss     44.09    36.05  509  
29. Elizabeth Bentley 19 Co Sheffield     35.55    36.07  509  
30. Linda Hooker 52 Sussex Marts     41.18    36.10  507  
31. Karen Leftley 42 Bracknell     38.77    36.23  502  
32. Claire Thorn 41 G B Police     38.73    36.38  496  
33. Christine Hawkrigg 31 Co Derby     37.10    36.40  495  
34. Holly Davis 27 Maidenhead     36.72    36.51  490  
35. Sara Perry 55 Cally Mast     42.82    36.65  485  
36. Emma Power 27 Crediton     36.88    36.67  484  
37. Jo Johnson 42 UEA Norwich     39.25    36.68  484  
38. Louise Maynard 27 Swindon Dolp     37.14    36.92  474  
39. Ruth Grice 30 Co Oxford     37.55    36.97  472  
40. Cassandra Walker 18 Bo Kirklees     36.37    36.97  472  
41. Sandra-Jane Jones 48 Gloucester M     41.05    37.01  471  
42. Claire Potter 33 Birmingham M     38.05    37.05  469  
43. Sharon Perry 40 West Suffolk     39.27    37.08  468  
44. Fatima Lindo 50 Camphill Ed     41.73    37.12  467  
45. G Gardner-Stockley 19 Chester Acad     36.59    37.12  467  
46. Gillian Hook 37 Sedgefield     38.86    37.22  463  
47. Clare Finbow 42 RTW Masters     39.84    37.23  462  
48. Elizabeth Shaw 46 Otter     40.96    37.40  456  
49. Christine Ayers 59 South Beds     45.32    37.42  455  
50. Susan Holdich 69 Stowmarket     50.97    37.43  455  
51. Sophie Matthews 38 Kenilworth M     39.30    37.46  454  
52. Lauren Christian 23 Co Sheffield     37.35    37.55  451  
53. Clare Turner 28 Gloucester M     37.95    37.61  449  
54. Kate Nicholson 30 Co Newcastle     38.24    37.65  447  
55. Joanne Holder 27 South Beds     38.18    37.96  436  
56. Julie Beaumont 53 Halifax     43.73    38.04  433  
57. Sara Gamble 24 G B Police     38.12    38.22  427  
58. Y Carpenter-Warren 44 Exmouth     41.45    38.30  425  
59. Michelle Matson 34 Basingstoke     39.62    38.43  420  
60. Lara Ferguson 32 Carnegie     39.49    38.60  415  
61. Margaret Bickley 61 Totnes     47.77    38.67  413  
62. Justine Doody 40 Wolv'hampton     41.27    38.96  403  
63. Christa Page 37 Exmouth     40.78    39.05  401  
64. Hilary Crick 63 York City     49.32    39.07  400  
65. Sarah Thornton 22 Camphill Ed     38.78    39.08  400  
66. Vicki Wright 28 Metro Pol     39.54    39.19  396  
67. Catherine Holmes 20 Maidenhead     38.77    39.25  395  
68. Susan Arrowsmith 50 NottmLeander     44.25    39.36  391  
69. Alice Dinsdale-Young 24 Co Oxford     39.37    39.48  388  
70. Adelle Taylor 26 Bo Kirklees     39.62    39.51  387  
71. Susan Cramb 58 Birmingham M     47.44    39.55  386  
72. Tina Oddy 29 Romford Town     40.08    39.59  384  
73. Helen Whittle 31 Reading     40.95    40.18  368  
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EVENT 205 Womens Open 50m Breaststroke        
74. Karen Blanchard 50 Co South'ton     45.26    40.26  366  
75. Elaine Gillies 44 Carnegie     43.76    40.44  361  
76. Anne Nicholls 55 Gloucester M     47.57    40.72  353  
77. Jenny Ball 74 Camphill Ed   1:00.35    40.92  348  
78. Fay Westwood 20 Co Cambridge     40.46    40.96  347  
79. Andrea Jutrzenka 36 East Leeds     42.78    41.15  342  
80. Lisa Stansbie 38 Etwall     43.24    41.22  341  
81. Laura Collins 24 Daventry     41.18    41.29  339  
82. Jessica Campbell 42 Spencer     44.27    41.37  337  
83. Helen Webb 39 Sussex Marts     44.92    42.62  308  
84. Hannah Ball 19 Devonport     42.15    42.77  305  
85. Sally Lelean 61 Diss Otters     53.45    43.26  295  
86. Ann Grantham 74 Royal Navy   1:04.72    43.88  282  
87. Louise Kathro 53 Co South'ton     50.93    44.31  274  
88. Christine Childs 21 Wellington M     44.32    44.77  266  
89. Lynda Flavell 49 Wolv'hampton     50.18    44.94  263  
90. Niki Gill 38 Gloucester M     47.49    45.27  257  
91. Katherine Neustadt 37 Co South'ton     47.81    45.79  248  
92. Rachel Stead 32 Halifax     48.05    46.97  230  
93. Lesley Cliff 64 NottmLeander   1:01.48    48.15  213  
94. Samantha Billett 41 Camden Swiss     56.72    53.28  157  
95. Joanna Laing 38 Carnegie     55.98    53.37  157  
96. Ann Spelman 51 Havant & Wat   1:01.01    53.88  152  
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EVENT 206 Mens Open 800m Freestyle Team       
072+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Loughborough Universit 072+ Loughboro Un   7:24.82  7:37.64  714  
   Benjamin Watson   1.51.15     25.34    28.38 
          29.33    28.10 
   Gregory Bird   1.50.83     25.07    27.63 
          28.60    29.53 
   Craig Freeman   1.53.09     25.80    28.97 
          29.40    28.92 
   Zichen Liu   1.49.75     24.38    28.22 
          28.83    28.32 
2. Loughborough Universit 072+ Loughboro Un   7:31.85  7:44.87  681  
   Ramsey Haroun   1.52.97     26.03    27.99 
          29.16    29.79 
   Steven King   1.52.80     26.15    28.44 
          28.87    29.34 
   James Broady   1.53.71     25.97    29.25 
          29.02    29.47 
   Andrew Bushell   1.52.37     25.17    28.27 
          29.30    29.63 
3. Brighton Dolphin SC 072+ Brighton Dol   8:08.16  8:22.23  540  
   Kevin Pickard   2.00.13     27.28    29.47 
          31.24    32.14 
   Stephen Murphy   2.00.26     26.57    30.56 
          31.35    31.78 
   Paul Allen   2.03.63     28.11    30.89 
          32.39    32.24 
   Shaun Challis   2.04.14     26.79    31.02 
          32.59    33.74 

100+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. City of Southampton 100+ Co South'ton   8:54.83  9:08.97  413  
   Alistair Garmendia   2.11.67     29.01    32.99 
          34.72    34.95 
   Robert Gilbert   2.15.63     29.17    33.47 
          35.87    37.12 
   James Mactavish   2.14.02     29.47    34.29 
          35.20    35.06 
   Chris Osman   2.13.51     29.01    33.02 
          35.07    36.41 

120+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. CSCL 120+ Camden Swiss   8:22.21  8:35.49  499  
   Chris Hopton   2.04.14     28.77    31.20 
          31.39    32.78 
   Elias Inatty   2.08.50     29.27    33.58 
          32.90    32.75 
   Andrew Young   2.05.27     28.53    31.88 
          32.66    32.20 
   Neal Taylor   2.04.30     27.77    31.25 
          32.71    32.57 
2. Chester Academy A 120+ Chester Acad   8:30.14  8:43.63  476  
   Christopher Malpass   2.03.76     28.15    31.51 
          32.17    31.93 
   Clive Roberts   2.07.95     30.13    33.16 
          33.03    31.63 
   Les Church   2.11.44     30.46    33.54 
          34.19    33.25 
   Craig Prime   2.06.99     28.31    32.20 
          33.23    33.25 
3. Coalville SC 120+ Coalville   8:36.62  8:50.28  458  
   Stephen Crane   2.13.51     30.14    33.97 
          34.67    34.73 
   Robert Crane   2.09.25     28.52    32.04 
          33.37    35.32 
   Nathan Oxford   1.59.22     26.93    29.97 
          30.69    31.63 
   Richard Stock   2.14.64     30.99    34.72 
          34.99    33.94 
 
  



 

Session 2 26 October 2012 
 

 
 

EVENT 206 Mens Open 800m Freestyle Team       
4. Nottingham Leander 120+ NottmLeander   9:05.86  9:20.29  389  
   Haseley Gordon   2.10.50     29.21    32.91 
          34.61    33.77 
   Dean Anscombe   2.15.10     30.55    34.51 
          34.82    35.22 
   Wayne Stott   2.16.12     31.02    35.18 
          35.81    34.11 
   Christopher Sheppard   2.24.14     31.90    36.62 
          38.42    37.20 

160+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Teddington A 160+ Teddington   8:49.66  9:03.66  425  
   Mark Deakin   2.13.05     29.32    33.22 
          35.50    35.01 
   Christopher Freeman   2.17.79     31.35    35.42 
          36.36    34.66 
   Tecwyn Evans   2.14.96     29.48    33.89 
          35.76    35.83 
   Paul Hembrow   2.03.86     27.59    31.12 
          32.46    32.69 
2. City of Oxford 160+ Co Oxford   8:59.31  9:13.57  403  
   David Denny   2.33.71     27.88    30.05 
          31.04  1.04.74 
   John Darby   2.36.22     40.33    42.94 
          43.24    29.71 
   Matthew Gomez   2.14.57     34.43    35.97 
          36.33    27.84 
   Karol Twarowski   1.34.81     30.37    31.99 
          32.45    00.00 
3. Maidenhead 160+ Maidenhead   9:22.46  9:37.33  355  
   David Smith   2.19.07     31.33    34.06 
          36.22    37.46 
   Chris Ehinger   2.19.29     30.15    34.37 
          37.17    37.60 
   Leon Youngman   2.18.90     31.66    35.66 
          36.80    34.78 
   Andrew Crichton   2.25.20     33.61    36.61 
          37.89    37.09 
4. Etwall Eagles 160+ Etwall   9:38.26  9:53.55  327  
   Christopher Rolle   2.17.42     30.27    33.79 
          36.29    37.07 
   Garry Vickers   2.16.82     30.39    34.01 
          35.62    36.80 
   Steve Chamberlain   2.25.68     32.50    36.80 
          38.58    37.80 
      2.38.34     34.50    39.85 
          42.04    41.95 

200+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Camp Hill Edwardians 200+ Camphill Ed   9:01.63  9:15.95  398  
   Craig Norrey   2.07.60     29.54    32.72 
          32.95    32.39 
   Steve Nash   2.17.92     31.81    35.75 
          35.81    34.55 
   Roland Lee   2.14.49     30.70    34.91 
          35.27    33.61 
   Stevan Eggleton   2.21.62     32.43    35.77 
          37.14    36.28 
2. Tarfford Metro Old Boy 200+ Trafford Met   9:11.46  9:26.04  377  
   Neville Barton   2.20.16     31.24    35.69 
          36.75    36.48 
   Ashley McEwen   2.28.84     33.24    38.17 
          38.77    38.66 
   Rob Arnold   2.15.05     31.09    34.16 
          35.14    34.66 
   Richard Symons   2.07.41     28.12    32.29 
          33.39    33.61 
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EVENT 206 Mens Open 800m Freestyle Team       
3. Rochford & District 200+ Rochford   9:19.64  9:34.43  361  
   Geoff Baker   2.21.97     32.67    35.96 
          36.56    36.78 
   Stephen Ham   2.20.87     31.69    35.43 
          36.96    36.79 
   Peter Rae   2.22.16     33.06    35.47 
          36.95    36.68 
   Paul Metson   2.14.64     30.92    34.08 
          34.93    34.71 
4. Otter 200+ Otter   9:26.58  9:41.56  347  
   Daniel Bullock   2.09.83     30.02    32.24 
          34.01    33.56 
   Peter Kirk   2.20.15     32.27    35.59 
          36.32    35.97 
   Timothy Fraser   2.36.86     34.64    40.70 
          41.69    39.83 
   Paul Goudie   2.19.74     31.06    35.47 
          36.93    36.28 

240+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Teddington Masters 240+ Teddington   9:58.47 10:14.29  295  
   Geoffrey Edge   2.32.06     33.79    38.11 
          40.02    40.14 
   Christopher Fidler   2.32.72     35.11    38.35 
          39.43    39.83 
   David Hembrow   2.28.50     32.77    37.94 
          38.87    38.92 
   Steven Folsom   2.25.19     31.65    36.57 
          38.39    38.58 
2. Otter 240+ Otter  11:56.10 12:15.03  172  
   Roger Lloyd-Mostyn   2.52.28     39.80    43.15 
          44.15    45.18 
   Derek Parr   3.46.74     42.33    46.95 
          46.97  1.30.49 
   Roger Phillips   2.55.07     44.79    45.51 
          44.04    40.73 
   Charles Stewart   2.22.01     46.08    48.01 
                   47.92 
  St Paul's Barnes SC 240+ St P Barnes  DNC     
        00.00            
                 
        00.00            
                 
        00.00            
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EVENT 207 Womens Open 800m Freestyle Team     
072+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Loughborough Universit 072+  Loughboro Un   8:13.27  8:27.49  725  
   Aisha Thornton   2.02.64     29.07    30.91 
          31.76    30.90 
   Rachel Lefley   2.00.78     28.60    30.38 
          30.86    30.94 
   Sophie Wilson   2.05.08     29.19    31.47 
          32.31    32.11 
   Emma Wilkins   2.04.77     27.99    31.20 
          32.13    33.45 
2. Loughborough Universit 072+  Loughboro Un   8:24.95  8:39.50  676  
   Victoria Rung   2.02.41     28.22    30.15 
          31.69    32.35 
   Victoria Cunningham   2.07.22     28.91    32.19 
          33.32    32.80 
   Kathryn Willis   2.09.78     29.91    33.18 
          33.65    33.04 
   Katrina Alder   2.05.54     28.15    31.93 
          32.92    32.54 
3. CSCL 072+  Camden Swiss   9:17.70  9:33.77  501  
   Helen Close   2.22.00     31.56    36.01 
          37.27    37.16 
   Anna Fenton   2.51.24     30.84  1.11.32 
          35.44    33.64 
   Rebecca Adam   2.21.22     36.61    37.03 
          36.89    30.69 
   Samantha Effemey   1.43.24     34.21    34.57 
          34.46    00.00 
4. Birmingham Masters 072+  Birmingham M   9:23.53  9:39.77  486  
   Katie Walker Stabeler   2.20.09     31.83    35.39 
          36.48    36.39 
   Caroline Williams   2.20.75     31.49    35.38 
          36.91    36.97 
   Laura Bayliss   2.24.46     30.86    35.29 
          38.53    39.78 
   Diana Steele   2.18.23     31.32    34.47 
          36.90    35.54 

100+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Trafford Metro Ladies 100+  Trafford Met   8:58.62  9:12.86  560  
   Lucy Lloyd-Roach   2.11.71     29.86    33.24 
          34.19    34.42 
   Rebecca Lennon   2.16.34     31.02    34.36 
          35.40    35.56 
   Emma Ross   2.15.52     30.77    34.62 
          35.14    34.99 
   Laura Bowden   2.15.05     30.89    34.06 
          35.27    34.83 

120+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Bracknell Masters 120+  Bracknell  10:04.68 10:20.66  396  
   Sara Lang   3.09.21     34.26    39.37 
          41.04  1.14.54 
   Karen Bassett   2.32.57     40.59    41.34 
          37.95    32.69 
   Alexandra Boddington   2.26.34     36.51    38.48 
          39.96    31.39 
   Karen Leftley   1.56.56     36.28    39.26 
          41.02    00.00 
2. City of Oxford 120+  Co Oxford  10:15.14 10:31.40  376  
   Zsuzsanna Felvegi   2.26.50     32.19    36.45 
          38.57    39.29 
   Jennifer Owens   2.44.47     37.35    42.67 
          43.33    41.12 
   Kirsty Harvey   2.36.94     36.12    39.22 
          40.51    41.09 
   Ruth Grice   2.27.23     32.58    36.97 
          38.88    38.80 
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EVENT 207 Womens Open 800m Freestyle Team     
160+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Maidenhead 160+  Maidenhead   9:56.80 10:12.58  412  
   Clare Williams   2.19.23     31.90    34.94 
          35.99    36.40 
   Bridget Bewick   2.32.07     34.67    38.75 
          39.29    39.36 
   Rachel Langton   2.36.80     35.53    38.94 
          39.85    42.48 
   Claudia Goldschmidt   2.28.70     30.50    38.84 
          40.76    38.60 

200+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Spencer Swim TeaM 200+  Spencer  10:48.75 11:05.90  320  
   Jessica Campbell   2.40.71     36.95    40.92 
          42.11    40.73 
   Alison Gwynn   2.52.58     39.28    43.93 
          45.82    43.55 
   Amanda Heath   2.36.57     37.14    39.33 
          40.09    40.01 
   Carole Murphy   2.38.89     35.52    39.81 
          41.42    42.14 
2. St Paul's Barnes SC 200+  St P Barnes  11:05.56 11:23.15  297  
   Jessica Rathke   2.45.43     36.86    42.25 
          43.55    42.77 
   Marianne Lawrie   2.40.16     35.29    41.17 
          43.27    40.43 
   Elaine McDaid   2.52.08     38.13    43.29 
          45.40    45.26 
  Dorota Pasek-Loughran   2.47.89     38.71    42.30 
          43.58    43.30 
3. Havant & Waterlooville 200+  Havant & Wat  13:09.89 13:30.77  177  
   Susan Dewar   3.54.07     53.00    59.27 
        1.01.27  1.00.53 
   Ann Spelman   3.30.93     49.63    53.62 
          55.32    52.36 
   Pauline Hogg   2.56.00     38.60    45.08 
          46.49    45.83 
   Lynne Jones   2.48.89     37.85    43.93 
          45.74    41.37 

280+ Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  TimeAdjusted  Points  
1. Spencer Swim TeaM 280+  Spencer  15:44.00 16:08.95  104  
   Diane Ford   3.08.77     41.76    49.33 
          49.27    48.41 
   Janet Brown   3.48.26     50.28    58.35 
        1.00.05    59.58 
   Muriel Hitchcock   3.54.52     53.12  1.00.68 
        1.01.44    59.28 
   Grace Isaac   4.52.45   1.05.12  1.13.55 
        1.19.98  1.13.80 
 


